~ 16h

			221
1	. 1	Texas Department of Human Resou CANRIS REF	urces June 198
1	Meaton 54-03,	1. CANGISTRIQUED NO 11/	
	36Z-1	S.O. Use Only	_
			J , .
2	4. Worker Name (Lage) (First)	5. Emp. No. 6. BJN 6. 6. JN 4	19 CD 6 7. Mail Code
	SECTION II - INCIDENT REPORT		- vary
3	8. Date Occurred to Child 9. Date Reported to DHR 10. Date Fin. Da	12. Priority 4:00	pm
	1 - Adjudicated 1 - \$ 0 to 7,000	4 - \$ 26,000 to 50,000	
	2 - Reason to Believe 2 - \$ 7,000 to 14,000	5 - \$ 50,000 or more	
	3 - \$14,000 to 26,000		Temporary No.
4	4-Moved 1 0 11420	771111	c 351140
15.1	SECTION III - INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION Line 16 Jame (Last) (First) (MA	17. Date of Birth 18. Mar. St. 19. Sex 20, Eth.	21. Rel'ship 22, Rola 23. SSMS
20	Street Address DETTY	070531 SEFA	MO AX O.C.
150	THE SAME DARTER RY	7700 7700 77000	28. Co. 29. Characteristics
30.	DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/	Neglect 33.Fatal 34. Leg.	Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Line
15.1	Lipe 16. Name (Last) (Sijst) (MI)	17. Date of Birth 18. Mar. St. 19. Sex 20. Eth.	21. Bel'ship 22 Role 23.SSMS
24	Street Address 77 11 28. City	20 00 /C N/T / 17	28. Co. 29. Characteristics
30.	DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse	1075 m 1 7.708. (Neglect 33, Fatal 34. Leg.	Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Line
	TEAU.	DING NAPONI	
15.		17. Date of Birth, 18, Mar. St. 19. Sex 20 Eth.	21. Rej'ship 22. Raje 23.SSMS
24.	Street Address 25. City	y 26.St. 27. ZIP	28. Co. 29. Characteristics
30.	DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse	Neglect 33.Fatal 34. Leg.	Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Line
	TOMO.	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	6.4 41
15		17. Date of Birth 18. Mar. St. 19 Sex 20. Eth	21 Rel'ship 22 Role 23 SSMS
24.	Street Address 25.5%		28. Co. 29. Characteristics
		Neglact 33. Fatal 34. Leg.	Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Line
15.	Line 16. Name (Last) (First) (MI)	17. Date of Birth 18. Mar.St. 19.Sex 20. Eth.	21. Rel'ship 22. Role 23. SSMS
24	Street Address 25. Cit	y 26.St. 27. ZIP	28. Co. 29. Characteristics
30.	DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/	Neglect 33.Fatal 34. Leg.	Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Line
			<u> </u>
37. P	age OL of OL pages		18/ man

82

LFMR

5/80

Case Name:

Form 2202-A July 1976 Page 2

INTAKE SUPPLEMENT (PART II, CHILDREN'S PROTECTIVE SERVICES: INTAKE AND CANRIS REPORT)

RESENTING PROBLEMS: Describe alleged abuse, neglect, truancy, runaway, unmarried or school age parent, court-ordered social study, out-of-town inquiry (OTI), etc.

SECTION III-INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION CONTINUED (AFDC, SSI, etc.) or income School Grade Marital Employment 1 11# 11 11 OTHER INVOLVED WITH FAMILY (Bur-Key (relatives, agencies, doctors etc.) TELEPHONE RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS TO CHILDREN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE FAMILY OR OTHERS INVOLVED: If the reporter willing to testify in court of their knowledge of the alleged neglect or abuse? Yes___ No Is the child in danger of being permanently harmed or losing his lite? ☐ Yes □ No Possibly ☐ Yes □ No Has a doctor seen the child? Name of Doctor Treatment: Is immediate removal/placement of the child needed? ☐ No ☐ Possibly Reasons: COMPLAINANT: CANRIS Soundex Information **ACTION TAKEN** Contraction of the state of the WORKER RECOMMENDATION SUPERVISOR DECISION Assigned for continued protective services? Continued protective services needed? Yes Worker Assigned Reason No C Reason

1202-A - PAGE 3 INTAKE SUPPLEMENT

111-2202-A Page 3 7/80

CASE NAME: BE & Butter

of the abuse/neglect as stated by the reporter: tothe Mix 6M were hospitalized at the Conter Pairlion (The Trims facility) in the 10 & Rylos needed do Care for them. 4/87 7 Hen a When did this happen most recently? Has it happened before?:
On-going 2 months Has anyone else witnessed the problem?: Names, addresses, phone numbers: A of ZZOZ-APZ when is the family at home?: NIA where can the children be seen?: did the reporter decide to call us now? What does reporter expect from Child Welfar Decause the children have to How does the reporter come across in the intervie Does the worker think that this is a Priority I emergency (requires action within 24 hours) if so, why?: No-according to Jerre Williams, P.D., Case is to be Priority II Coded PII tat 10. If not a Priority I, then this report is: Priority III Called out to

					1
1	ACTION TAKEN on PRIORITY I:				
	1) A. In Harris County, ca	alled out to and accepted by:	1/2	1 11.11	12-1
1	Sugan Rechar	Family Service Unit Supv.	Date: 6 4-4/6	EZTime: 7.70	1 m
1	A CONTRACT	Physical Abuse Unit Supv.	Date:	Time:	-
		Sexual Abuse Unit Supv.	Date:	Time:	
1	D In other counties.	called out to and accepted by:			
	b. In ourse	Unit Supervisor	Date:	Time:	-
	2) -or-			m:	1
	Rejected by:		Date:	Time:	_
	assigned to Cath	y Rocoth			
	OPTIONAL:	/			
	I Confidentiality and Good Faith Policy explained to reporter:				_
	II Section of town, direct	ctions to house, description of	house, etc:		

sts Mis Whereabout's are more unknown but

the does keep on fouch ay the children kelling them she
is coming to pick them up as soon as she finds a

new apt.

The Hylo has had MHML psychiateric testing

while at CLC. Keenels. IC should be put in a residential
that ment anter yto the byto is not lapable of larger for

hoself-wading, dressing, et. Its neither child has been

n school for 2 years 4 both are wild ste the Thins

psychologist sup the Me will have another breakdown

Texas Department of Human Resources



Notification to Law Enforcement Agency of Child Abuse/Neglect Report

dection 34.02 of the Texas Family Code requires the Texas Department of Human Resources (DHR) to notify the appropriate law enforcement agency of all reports of child abuse/neglect received by the Department other than reports received from such agencies. The purpose of this letter is to confirm notification to you of a report of child abuse/neglect received by DHR.

To: DHR Coryest Pengy Lot Yell		a a	Date / / - /
DHR Conject Penery Address Address REGARDING: Nerve Role in case METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to of your agency on completed with a disposition of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is planned. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will multi object to see the services of the services of the report of	see the said leaves and a		16/25/8
REGARDING: Name Role in case Comments: METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to style agency on copy of report attached. This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The provided in t		74 To the Committee of	dis rigid
REGARDING: Name Role in case Comments: METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to of your agency on copy of report attached. This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is currently being conducted. The provided in the case investigation is granted. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The provided in the case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation is deproved with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Untounded ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above originated DIPR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another lawenforcement age please forward this information for this appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Record Decision No. 19 the name of nplaniant (I.b. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, Jentityling information about the complanes is a confidential. Consequently, Jentityling information about the complanes.	TO: (F) - (few · Ui)	1 male	Loisth
REGARDING: Marce Role in case Comments: METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency of your agency on copy of report attached. This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is planned. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Unbounded Farmily Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Pléase notify the above designated DHR contact person of any section planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported for another laweenforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision Nos 49 the name of nplannant (1.5: reporter, or information is deed to conduct the criminal investigation is the complete of the comp	(c) leessee ber montes his	10.16.11	Vilana
REGARDING: Name Role in case Comments: METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to of your agency on copy of report attached. This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Donoging child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Unfounded Farmity Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided, if you determine that this case should be reported for another lawenforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 199 the name of nplainant (1.5: reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complement is at lad, this report if the information is greed to conduct the commission to the complement.	-11 77007	5//35	
METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to		Telephone No.	~
METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to	REGARDING: Standard & Stall and Andread Standard	(-5)	7.6.7
METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency Oral report made to			± 3€ 1
Oral report made to of your agency on; copy of report attached. This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement agency. Please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34,08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplannant (Le reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainent is not included this report. If this information is peeded to conduct the engined investigation in the complainent is not included.		Comments:	
Oral report made to			
This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Tramily Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may be ter coordinate respective investigations and strong provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information for the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision Nos 49 the name of neplanant (Le reports of informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complanant is not included.	METHOD OF NOTIFICATION to Law Enforcement Agency	ייים בוסרי למנונות בפני	as period, .
This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Tramily Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may be ter coordinate respective investigations and strong provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information for the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision Nos 49 the name of neplanant (Le reports of informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complanant is not included.	Oral report made to	*	
This letter serves as initial notification of the report, and a copy of the report is attached. ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinat respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another lawenforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 197 the name of nplainant (I.e. reports of informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not include this report. If this information is peeded to conduct the criminal investigation that the Complainant is not included.			
ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Thamily Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of uplains the reported to report of the significant of the spropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of uplains the report of this information is geeded to conduct the criminal investigation that Deliver and Decision No. 20 the complains to the complains the complains to the complains the complains the complains the complains the complains to the complains			
ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another lawenforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 197 the name of nplainant (Le. reports of information) is confidential. Consequently, Identifying information about the complainant is not included.			<u> </u>
The case investigation is planned. The case investigation is currently being conducted. The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision Nos 49 the name of nplainant (Let reporter of informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including this report. If this information is peeded to conduct the criminal investigation the complainant is not included.	*		
The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 497 the name of nplainant (Let reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not include this report. If this information is geeded to conduct the criminal investigation, the services Duley information is not included.	ACTION TAKEN by Texas Department of Human Resources		
The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of: (See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (Letterporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including this report. If this information is peeded to conduct the criminal investigation the complainant is not including the complainant in the complainant is not included.	The case investigation is planned.		
(See definitions of dispositions on the back of this form.) Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: Will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (I.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the second Decision No. 100 this report.	The case investigation is currently being conducted.		
Adjudicated: Ongoing child protective services Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not included this report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation the second DHD.	The case investigation has been completed with a disposition of:		
Reason to Believe: will will not be provided. Unfounded Family Moved (and we are unable to locate) ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 19 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including this report. If this information is peeded to conduct the criminal investigation, the assemble DHM.	. 199		
Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or information is geeded to conduct the criminal investigation the second DNR.			Felia
ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the assigned DHP weekly and the complainant is not included.	The state of the s		
ACTION REQUESTED of Law Enforcement Agency Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision Not 497 the name of applainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including report.		down to	
Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 49 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not included this report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the assigned DHP weeks.	[Tradiny Moved (and we are unable to locate)		
Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action planned or taken in this case so that we may better coordinate respective investigations and services provided. If you determine that this case should be reported to another law enforcement age please forward this information to the appropriate agency. Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 497 the name of applainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including this report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the assigned DHP works.	《大学》(1)(1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1) 1	The second secon	TOPIC TO
Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 497 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not including this report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the assigned DHP workers.	Please notify the above designated DHR contact person of any action of	lanned or taken in this case so	hat we may better coordinate
Please note that by law (Section 34.08, Texas Family Code) and by Attorney General Open Records Decision No. 497 the name of nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently, identifying information about the complainant is not included this report. If this information is needed to conduct the criminal investigation, the assigned DHP works.	please forward this information to the appropriate agency	his case should be reported to	another law enforcement age
The serioned DHR worker or street and the serioned DHR worker or street and the	· 大大 · 大大 · 大大 · 大大 · 大大 · 大 · · · · ·	The state of the s	
The serioned DHR worker or street and the serioned DHR worker or street and the	nplainant (i.e. reporter or informant) is confidential. Consequently,	identifying information about	the complainant is not inclu
Form 2230/10-81	this report. If this information is needed to conduct the	STIGRIOD the serioned DHR wa	ker or supervisor may orally s
F6rm 2230/10-81	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Committee		
	Street of the Charles of 12 feeded to country file Cultural tude		
	Street of the Charles of 12 feeded to country file Cultural tude		

54-C-05	Texas Department of Human Resources CANRIS REPO Form 22 June
Polndsey JPD	1. CANRIS Incident No.
SECTION I - WORKER INFORMATION	3. James
2 RODS TH (First) SECTION II – INCIDENT REPORT	5. Emp. No. 6. BJN / 49 C 06 7. Mail Co.
8. Date Occurred to Child 9. Date Reported to DHR 10. Date Fin. 0.5 1482 0.5 1492 13. DISPOSITION 14. ANNUAL FAMILY INCOME	alized 12. Priority A. OOp, m.
1 - Adjudicated 1 - \$0 to 7,000 2 - Reason to Believe 2 - \$ 7,000 to 14,000 3 - Unfounded 3 - \$14,000 to 26,000	4 - \$ 26,000 to 50,000 5 - \$ 50,000 or more
4 SECTION III — INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION	C 229259
15. Line 16. Name (Last) (First) (MI) 24. Street Address 25. City 30. DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/N NA SUPE	26.St. 27. ZiP 28. Co. 29. Characteristic 23. Fatal 34. Leg. Act. 35. Prev. Inc. No. 36. Lir
15. Line 16. Name (Last) (First) (MI) 24. Street Address 7 75. City	17. Date of Birth 18. Mar. St. 19. Sex 20. Eth. 21. Rel'ship 22. Role 23.SSMS 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0
30. DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/N	assertion and a segretary and
24. Street Address 30. DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/No.	17. Date of Birth 18. Mar. St 19. Sex 20. Eth. 21. Rel'ship 22. Role 23. SSMS (3) 27.7.0 NAMA BR VC NO 26.St. 27. ZIP 28. Co. 29. Characteristics
15. Line 16. Name (Last) (First) (MI) 0.4 Polymon, Washington	17. Date of Birth, 18. Mag St. 19.Sex 20. Eth. 21. Rel'ship 22. Role 23. SSMS 18. Mag St. 19.Sex 20. Eth. 21. Rel'ship 22. Role 23. SSMS
30. DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/New	26. St. 27. ZIP 28. Co. 29. Characteristics 4 7 7 00 36. Line N. H. N. H. N. A.
15. Line 16. Name (Last) (First) (MI) 1 24. Street Address 25. City	7. Date of Birth 18. Mar.St. 19.Sex 20. Eth. 21.Rel'ship 22.Role 23. SSMS
DHR Client No. 31. Social Security No. 32. Type of Abuse/Neg	au. ou. 25. Characteristics
37: Pageofpages	

111-22020 Dana 7 1 FMA - 7-

Form 2202-July 197 Page

INTAKE SUPPLEMENT (PART II, CHILDREN'S PROTECTIVE SERVICES: INTAKE AND CANRIS REPORT)

ut-of-town inquiry (OTI), etc.					
SECTION III-INDIVIDUAL INFORMATION CONTRACTOR					
Ln# Telephone Marital Employment (AFDC, SSI etc.) on Control					
Of mone SE AAA (resturant)					
OZ 11 NA JANASKI 3nd					
OTHER INVOLVED WITH FAMILY (relatives, agencies, doctors, etc.) A. Oat Bird B. C. Fobel Bullou E. May Can Give message to the property of their knowledge of the alleged neglect Telephone ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THE FAMILY OF OTHERS INVOLVED: Neighbor flat well fall message.' 697-1776 Or abuse? Yes No Possibly					
Tes UP NO LI Possibly					
Has a doctor seen the child? Yes No Name of Doctor					
A define of Doctor					
Date seen: / / Treatment:					
Is immediate removal/placement of the child needed? Yes Wo Possibly Reasons:					
COMPLAINANT: Name 4					
Street Address - State					
Present/Previous Case: Local Records Closed 12/78 by 37-2-02 EX 54					
CANRIS Soundex Information					
WORKER DECOMPANY ACTION TAKEN					
WORKER RECOMMENDATION SUPERVISOR DECISION					
Continued protective services needed? Yes No Assigned for continued protective services? Yes Worker Assigned Yes Worker Assigned					
No Reason					

Charles

PAGE 3 TAKE SUPPLEMENT

Specifically describe the problem, the injuries, and/or the effects of the abuse/neglect as stated by the reporter:

ralled CRC to find an emergency placement for Wanda mis Butter must go into Psychiatric Ward of Center Pavillian for treatment. Grandmother Robison who lives with Mrs Butle is also being admitted.

When did this happen most recently?:

Has it happened before?:

unknown

Has anyone else witnessed the problem?: Names, addresses, phone numbers:

Mrs Gerilce TRIMS psychologist

always when not in hospital. When is the family at home?:

Where can the children be seen?:

Why did the reporter decide to call us now? What does reporter expect from Child Welfare?:

mother is ill + There is no other care How does the reporter come across in the interview?:

Does the worker think that this is a Priority I emergency (requires action within 24 hours)-if so, why?: Grionly

Priority II If not a Priority I, then this report is:

notession

Priority III

220 HARRIS CC 'NTY VENILE PROP ATION DEPARTMENT REFERRAL RECEIPT JUVENILE IDENTIFICATION RACE/SEX/AGE DATE OF BIRTH FIED? STATUS W M 12 03/22/70 Y ACTIVE RABY CHARLES DOUGLAS CASE NUMBER 73466 1836 LAST ASSIGNED UNIT/OFFICER 4040 MILAM ST. HOUSTON, TEXAS COUNTY MAP 4934 77006 HARRIS COUNTY OF LEGAL RESIDENCE MAR CMA FAMILY AND SOCIAL INFORMATION LEGAL FATHER'S NAME AND ADDRESS RABY CHARLES ELVIS HOUSTON RODAL SLEMENTS PAT AL NOT AVAILABLE C. REGULAR ACADEMIC PATRICK HENRY JR UNKNOWN, HOUSTON, TEXAS HIGH B. 06 D. NOT AVAILABLE F. PLACEMENT PERTEET, BETTY JEAN E. NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED 3214 CEDAR HILL, HOUSTON, TX7093 3214 CEDHN HILL. MELATIVE OR SIGNIFICANT OTHER PERSON 442-9768 HARRIS COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 4848 MILAM ST. HOUSTON, TEX. 886 GUARDIAN 526-5781 G. DIVORCED/SEPARATED H. LEGAL MOTHER WORKING 442-9768 I NOT AVAILABLE J 91 JUV. AKA- RAVEY, CHARLES JUV. AKA- RABEY, CHARLES JUV. AKA- RABY, CHUCK SIBLINGS FAMILY NUMBER = CAZCNUZWK K. ROOSTH#526-5701 MERGED FROM JUVNUM 0071947 INTAKE HISTORY COURT HISTORY REFERRAL OFFENSE OR CONDITION JPO DECISION ADJUDI DISPO-CATION SITION COURT ALLEGATION PROB JPO DATE 01/24/83 RUNWY1 CWU DRC 01/26/83 01/12/83 OTHERA CWU DRC 01/13/83 11/05/82 THEFT3 ANC LSD 11/10/82 28

HOUSETON'S POLICE

REFERRAL MAJOR OFFENSES OFFENSES NUMBER CO. DETAINED! FACULTY O WO COMPENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES NO OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES NO OFFENSES NO OFFENSES OFFENSES NO OFFENSES

THICHDENT NUMBER C/CWU REPORT OF JUVENILE DIVISION MISSING JOVENILE ...JUVENILE ID# 0034751 DEFENDANT# 001 OF 001 LAST RABY
DOB: 08/22 RACE: W SEX: M HISPANIC: N AGE: 12

: 06425 CHIMNEY ROCK KMAP-531F DIST-18: ADDRESS: 06425 CHIMNEY ROCK SCHOOL: PATRICK HENRY DESCRIPTION HEIGHT: 503 WEIGHT: 122 HAIR: BLN .
PHYSICAL-ODDITIES: PRACTICALLY ILLITERATE 22 B DATE TIME OFFICER PERSON / LOCATION NOTIFIED: RELEASED: RELATIVE: 01 NAME: PERPEET BETTY RELATION: MOTHER ADDRESS: 03014 CEDAR HILL HOUSTON, TX CUSTODY: N HOME#: 713-442-9768 PHONE: BUSINESS#: ARREST LOCATION: SAME AS HOME ADDRESS DATE: 01/22/83 TIME: 0709 DATE: 01/21/83 TIME: 1640 OFFENSE: MISSING JUVENILE KMAP-531F LOCATION: 06425 CHIMNEY ROCK COMPLAINANT #1: COULTER, LAURA RACE: W SEX: F AGE: ADDRESS: 6425 CHIMNEY ROCK BUSINESS#: 713-664-5701 EXT-0000 PHONE: HOME#: RUNAWAY NCIC/GB#: M095520135 STATUS: CANCELED DEGREE: SO REFERRAL: JUVENILE PROB. FINAL OFFENSE #1: RUNAWAY (BRIFF DESCRIPTIONS ----- SUMMARY (BRIEF DESCRIPTION) -----04-24-83 VASQUEZ/ REC'D CALL FROM CASEWORKER LAURA BOULTER, FROM CHIMNEY ROCK WHO STATED MJ WALKED OUT FROM THE CENTER WITH FOUR OTHER JUVENILES THIS MORNING. MJ IS PRACTICALLY ILLITERATE AND HAS WHITE SPOTS ON HIS CHEST AND BACK....REPORT OPEN... Orale Gra C/cnv-14RECEIVED

ether bee wayne /c/cmv 14 11 N 28 1993

poetwright haty LFO. 13

HARRIS COUNTY PROBATION DEPT. 5 1/28/83 MOZ

CAUSE NO. 9407130

THE STATE OF TEXAS

* IN THE 248th DISTRICT COURT

VS.

CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY * HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

EXHIBITS

PUNISHMENT PHASE

VOLUME XL OF XLIVOLUMES

DRIGINAL-

GINA BENCH CERTIFIED COURT REPORTER HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

> FILED IN COURT OF CRIMINAL ANTERLS

TEB 15 1995

Thomas Lowe, Clerk

I told Ms. Money that while Charles was there the staff should go very slow on his learning in school. I also requested no visits or phone calls to Charles from anyone other than myself. Ms. Money stated that since they only keep 19 kids, he should do a lot better with extra attention for each child given. The flam of fervice with the money. I hope Charles can adjust to YOU long enough for an

Assessment:

opening for Austin.

Next steps:

Return back to office.

Cathy Roosth, CPW III t-01-27-83-nk

01-26-83:

Telephone call from Peter Smith.

Purpose:

Information on placement opening.

Results:

Mr. Smith stated he foresaw an opening around the

first week in February for Charles.

I told him that was fine and for us to keep in touch

on the exact day.

Assessment:

Same.

Next steps:

Wait for opening. Call Betty.

01-27-83:

Telephone call to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

Inform her of opening and past event of the weekend.

Results:

I explained to Betty that the opening in Austin will be coming up in the next 1-2 weeks for Charles. I also told her when I knew for sure I would arrange a visit with she, Wanda, and family the morning of

departure.

Ms. Perteet stated she was told by CRC staff of what happened this past weekend, also stating on Friday night, Charles showed up to her house with the other children, telling them they couldn't stay there and called the Sheriff's Department to pick them up. She went to visit him on Sunday afternoon and states after that visit he ran. Ms. Perteet feels that he ran because of her, also stating maybe she should

not visit him anymore.

Assessment:

Maybe, Ms. Perteet is correct on visitation. She is very concerned for Charles and is level headed enough to know what's best for him to help him get better.

Next steps:

Check on Charles.

Cathy Roosth, CPW III t-01-27-83-nk

Case Name: Betty Perteet Cathy Roosth Worker:

PROGRESS NOTES

01-29-83:

Telephone call from Pat Van Houte, CRC night intake,

11:30 p.m.

Purpose:

Information on Charles.

Results:

Ms. Van Houte stated she received a phone call from (YOU) Ruby Miles that Charles had run away early that evening with another boy named James. I was told to contact YOU in the morning. A runaway report had

been filed.

Assessment:

Charles ran.

Next steps:

Contact YOU in the morning.

01-30-83:

Telephone call to YOU - Ruby Miles.

Purpose:

Inquire about Charles' run.

Results:

Ms. Miles stated Charles and James were both picked up last night by Richmond police. They were hitchhiking by the Holiday Inn off of 59. Ms. Miles stated she knew of no reason why they left, but are back now and will be on restriction.

I then spoke with Charles, he told me he didn't run away, but that he just "wanted to get out for a while." I told Charles he only had 12 more weeks until his placement and to try and hold out.

Assessment:

Charles may be getting scared of going to Austin. Things are working out too good for him.

Next steps:

Monitor.

02-02-83:

Telephone call to Patrick Henry, 692-6259.

Purpose:

Request school records.

Results:

I spoke with Ms. Henry, who stated she would put his

records in the mail today and send them to me.

Assessment:

Records will be sent.

Next steps:

Call Peter Smith.

02-04-83:

Telephone call to Peter Smith.

Purpose:

Inquire on placement date.

Results:

Mr. Smith stated I could bring Charles on 2-11-83. I told him a clothing voucher would be made to

Weiner's in Austin for him to take Charles shopping.

Hopefully, Charles can hold out until the 11th. Assessment:

Many phone calls will be made to Charles for re-Next steps:

enforcement until final placement.

Telephone call to Charles. 02-04-83:

Inform of placement. Purpose:

Results: I told Charles we would be leaving on the 11th for

Austin, and praised him for doing good until now. Charles seemed to be happy about that, but asked if he would be coming home for his birthday. I told him we would have to check with Woodgide Trails when we got there, that either he would go home or

maybe his mother could come up.

I also told him I would arrange a visit with his mother and Wanda the morning we leave.

Keep calling. Assessment:

Call Greta Morgan - Wanda's worker. Next steps:

Call Betty Perteet - mother.

02-04-83: Telephone call to Ms. Morgan.

Purpose: Arrange visit on 11th for Wanda.

I explained to Ms. Morgan that Charles was leaving Results:

on the 11th for his placement. I asked Ms. Morgan if she would bring Wanda to the Milam Office early that morning to say good-bye. Ms. Morgan will bring Wanda at 9:00 a.m.

Appointment made - 9:00 a.m. on 11th. Assessment:

Call Ms. Perteet. Next steps:

02-04-83: Telephone call to Betty Perteet.

Request she come to office on 11th. Purpose:

I told Ms. Perteet Charles would be leaving on the 11th and asked her if she would like to say good-bye to Results:

Charles. Mrs. Perteet stated she would definitely be at the office. She will also look for a suitcase

Charles can have.

Ms. Perteet also knows Wanda will be here also and she's excited about seeing both children together.

Assessment: Appointment made.

Monitor. Next steps:

02-07-83:

Telephone call to Charles.

Purpose:

Re-enforcement.

Results:

I congratulated Charles for making it through the weekend, and told him to hang on for 4 more days.

Charles said he would.

Assessment:

Charles hasn't run yet.

Next steps:

Call again.

02-10-83:

Telephone call to Charles.

Purpose:

Same.

Results:

I told Charles just one more day. He told me he was ready to go!! He also stated he's on restriction again because he and another boy went under the house to get a baseball. The workers thought they were smoking pot, he states they weren't. I told him he must be dealing with his problems because he didn't

run, also telling him I was proud of him. 44

Assessment:

One more day until placement.

Next steps:

Pick Charles up in the morning.

Cathy Roosth, CPW III t-02-10-83-nk



CASE NAME: PERTEET, BETTY WORKER: CATHY ROOSTH WORKER:

PROGRESS NOTES

2-11-83:

Shelter - YOU to Charles.

PURPOSE:

Pick up/return to Milam.

RESULTS:

Upon my arrival Charles had all his things together. said goode-bye to the staff and to his friends. His friends were given his new address where they can write him.

One person, Joseph, got Charles interested in the Bible and was given the Jehovah Withness Bible and a list of Rock Groups

and their meanings which involved Satan.

ASSESSMENT:

Charles stuck it out at YOU and is ready for his placement.

NEXT STEPS:

1. Return to Milam. 2. Family visit.

2-11-83:

0/V - family to Betty Perteet, and Wanda Raby.

PURPOSE:

Family visit/good-bye.

RESULTS:

Wanda was brought to Milam by her worker, Greta Morgan, and Ms. Perteet came also. Charles was very happy to see both. Wanda brought Charles a "Kiss" poster so he could hang it at his new home. The family visited more than an hour. Charles showed his mother all the material Joseph have given him. Charles gave Wanda a pocket Bible because she lost hers. Pictures were taken of all three and each was given a copy. Separation was completed. Charles showed little sign of enction,

parting from his family.

ASSESSMENT:

Family visit was successful.

NEXT STEPS:

1. Placement in Austin.

2-11-83:

Woodside Trails to Peter Smith.

PURPOSE:

Placement.

RESULTS:

When Charles and I arrived at the camp, the staff and boys were playing football. After football the boys came and said hello and stated they were on their way for a picnic and the staff told Charles to take his things from my car and put them in the house and they would be on their way. Before leaving, I spoke with Charles, to say good-bye. I told him even though he was getting a new worker, that didn't mean we couldn't be friends and keep in touch. Charles liked that idea and said he would write. Good-byes were said and Charles left to go on the picnic, which was a great transition into placement. 45

I then spoke with Peter Smith, he was given the placement packet. Mr. Smith requested I send a copy of Birth Certificate, court order, and school records, when I received them. Mr. Smith was also given a clothing voucher which was made to Weiner's in Austin.

ASSESSMENT:

Charles' transition into the placement was very good. He seemed excited about being there but also scared.

NEXT STEPS:

Return to Houston.
 Set up staffing.

Cathy Roosth, CPW

2-11-83:

Telephone call to Barbara Baldwin by Suran Richard.

PURPUSE:

Set appointment for staffing.

RESULTS:

Staffing will be held at the Murworth office on February 23rd at 2:00 p.m.

NEXT STEPS:

Inform worker.

2-14-83:

TRANSFER STATEMENT:

Charles was placed at Woodside Trails on 2-11-83. At time of placement Charles and Ms. Perteet were in agreement for Harris County Child Welfare having custody. Temporary Managing Consevatorship was granted on 9-16-82 with the final hearing on 3-1-83. If situation has not changed by time of final hearing it maybe necessary to terminate parental rights and place Charles up for adoption.

Case is being transferred to Sub-care before the staffing, I will be responsible for typing progress notes.

Worker: CPWITE

Supervisor:

Date:

CASE MAME: WORKER: CHARLES RABY JEFF PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

3/4/83:

TC from Betty Perteet.

Results:

Ms. Perteet called to see how my visit w/Charles went. I told her that everything went fine, and that I had had a nice talk w/Charels. Ms. Perteet then asked if Charles would be coming home for his birthday. I told her that I fel it would be better if Charles stayed in Austin, due to his recent runaway incident. Ms. Perteet then asked if she could visit Charles. I told her to contact the staff at Woodside Trails.

Mrs. Perteet agreed to keep weekly contact w/me. I also told her that I would need to meet w/her in person before Charles could come home for a visit.

Jeffrey Page CPW III T-3/7/83/lm

CASE NAME:

CHARLES RABY

WORKER:

JEFFREY PAGE

DICTATION

5/13/83:

TC from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To inform me of Charles' home visit, for Mother's Day.

Results:

Ms. Perteet enjoyed the visit from Charels, but still unable to control his behavior. She said that the day he came home that he was out until 4:00 a.m. However, for the rest of the weekend Charles stayed home, and followed rules. Mrs. Perteet is looking forward

to his visits.

Ms. Perteet has been attending therapy regularly at MHMRA. She feels that she is not making any progress. Mrs. Perteet also informed me that she had been physically sick. However, she has not yet gone to the doctor. I told her that I would be getting

in touch w/her therapist.

Assess:

Ms. Perteet has a great deal of anxiety, and is depressed. These

problems keep her from dealing effectively w/her son.

Next Step:

Contact Ann Hollis at MHMRA for her assessment of Ms. Perteet.

Jeffrey Page CPW IIX T-5/16/83/lm

. J

CASE NAME: Charles Raby

WORKER:

Jeff Page

PROGRESS NOTES

5-19-83:

TC to Peter Smith.

Purpose:

To discuss a home visit for Charles.

Results:

I told Peter of my conversation with Ms. Perteet, and of her desire to have Charles home this weekend. I then iformed Peter of Charles' failure to stay home during his last home visit, and suggested that a home visit be delayed for the time being. Peter was in agreement with delaying the home visit, and said that his staff will continue to work with Charles on his problems. I told Peter that I would contact him when a definite

date was decided on for a home visit.

It is not a good idea for Charles to come home at this time.

Next Steps:

Inform Ms. Perteet of my decision.

Jeff Page, CPW III

T. 5-20-83 lc

CASE NAME:

WORKER:

Charles Raby Jeff Page

PROGRESS NOTES

5-20-83:

TC to Ann Hollis.

Purpose:

To discuss Betty and Charles' relationship.

Results:

Ann said that Betty has been coming in for therapy on 2 regular basis. She describes her as being dependent, and depressed. She said that Betty has a poor support system, with virtually no resources. She said that given Betty's current position, and Charles' poor behavior, that it is unlikely she will be able to care for him in the near future. However, she thinks that it would be unrealistic to cut off contact between

the two of them, because they are so devoted to each other.

Ann thinks that if Charles were to come home in the near future that Betty would not be able to control him. She said that she can see Charles

ending up in prison if he were to come home.

Assessment:

For the most part I agree with Ms. Hollis assessment. However, if Charles continues to progress, and if Ms. Perteet can make some progress, I feel

that there is still a chance to reunite the family.

Next Steps:

Continue to work with Charles and Ms. Perteet.

Jeff Page, CPW III T. 5-20-83 lc

CASE NAME:

CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

WORKER:

CHILD DICTATION

5/20/83:

TC to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To inform her that Charles couldn't come home for a weekend pass.

Results:

I told Betty that due to her inability to control Charles that during his last home visit that I was unable to approve a home pass for Charles this weekend. Betty was disappointed that Charles could not come home, and wanted to know if he could come home next weekend. I told her that I didn't think a visit next weekend was a good idea either, but told her that I would talk further to her about the possibility of a visit next week.

Assess:

Ms. Perteet is disappointed that Charles cannot visit the weekend. I feel that a home visit should not be made by Charles until he has developed enough self control to be able to discipline himself. Woodside Trails staff should work w/Charles on self-discipline.

Next Step:

I will check w/Woodside Trails next week to see how Charles is doing However, it is unlikely that he can visit home next weekend.

5/24/83:

TC to Peter Smith at Woodside Trails.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Peter said that Charles is doing excellent. He feels that Charles should be allowed to visit home. I informed Peter of my doubts about Ms. Perteet's inability to discipline Charles. Peter said that they could work w/Charles around this area. I said that I felt the home visit should be delayed for at least another week. I said that I felt that Charles was still a high risk to runaway. Peter said that given Ms. Perteet's inability to discipline Charles that I might be right. However, he felt that Charles deserved a visit home. I told Peter that I would think about it, what he said, but that unless he heard differently from me, that Charles was not to visit home this weekend.

Assess:

Charles is doing well at this placement. A compromise might be allowed to Ms. Perteet to vist Charles at Woodside. I might approve an overnight visit the following weekend provided Ms. Perteet drive to Woodside, pick him up, and then drive him back to Austin. He still too great a risk to runaway if he takes the bus.

Next Step: Contact Ms. Perteet.

CASE NAME: WORKER:

CHARLES KABY JEFFREY PAGE

CHILD DICTATION

8/8/83:

TC to Scott Allen at New Horizons.

Purpose:

To discuss possible placement of charles.

Results:

I explained Charles's case to Scott. He said that Charles sounded like a kid that they could work with. He said that once he got an information packet on Charles, he would set up a pre-placement visit. He said that New Horizons currently

has an opening for a male.

Next Step:

Send placement packet to Scott Allen.

8/8/83:

TC to Lynne Lewis at Mary Lee.

Purpose:

To discuss possible placement of Charles.

Results:

I explained Charles's case to Lynne. She said that she didn't think that they could work w/Charles due to his runaway behavior However, she said that to send a placement packet, so that she could present his case.

Next Step:

Send placement packet to Lynn Lewis.

8/8/83:

TC to High Frontier.

Purpose:

To discuss possible placement of Charles.

Results:

I was instructed to mail an information packet to Billy Hamilton.

Next Step:

Send information packet to Billy Hamilton.

Mr. 18 183 Jeffrey Page CPW III

T-8/10/83/lm

CASE NAME: WORKER: CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

CHILD DICTATION

8/9/83:

TC to Diane Naquin (CRC).

Purpose:

To discuss placement on Charles Raby.

Results:

I explained Charles's situation to Diane, and told her that I was sending in pre-placement packets to New Horizons, Mary Lee, and High Frontier. I told her that New Horizons had indicated that they were interested in Charles and would make a decision

next week.

Diane said that Charles had a hx of runaway benavior from CRC,

but that they were willing to accept him.

Next Step:

Pick up Charles on 8/10/83 and place him at CRC.

Jeffrey Page CPW III

T-8/10/83/lm

Next Step:

Speak w/Betty in the morning.

8/10/83:

TC to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To find out what was going on w/Charles.

Results:

Betty said that Charles was not at the bus station when she went to get him last night. She said that he did not arrive home until 4:00 a.m. She said that Charles told her he was w/a friend. I then asked Betty to let me speak to Charles.

I told Charles that I had secured a temporary placement for him at CRC, and that I was hoping that to place him permanently at New Horizons. Charles said that he wasn't going to CRC. He accused me of lying to him by saying that he could stay w/his grandfather, and then making him leave. He also told me that he was not going to New Horizons. I told Charles that if he didn't go to CRC that I would have to pick him up. He said that the police could not apprehend him.

I then spoke to Ms. Perteet again, and informed her of my conversation w/Charles. She told me that Charles was high while I was talking to him. She said that he and his uncle had been drinking and smoking marijuana. I told her about Charles's refusal to go to CRC or New Horizons. I then told Betty that I was going to call the police to see if they would pick Charles up.

Assess:

Charles was very defiant in his attitude toward placement. I doubt that he will stay in any placement, unless he is locked up.

Next Step:

File another AWOL report w/HPD.

8/10/83:

TC to HPD.

Purpose:

To file a runaway report.

Results:

I gave HPD the necessary information. I was told that an officer would be dispatched to pick Charles up.

Assess:

I doubt that HPD will apprehend Charles.

Wext Step:

Contact Betsy Czigan in Legal to find out if a Write of Attachment can be issued.

8/10/83:

Met w/Betsy at Milam.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles Raby.

Results:

Betsy toldme that a Writ of Attachment could be issued to pick up Charles. However, she told me that once Charles is picked up he cannot be placed in detention. She said that Charles could be taken to CRC. I told Betsy that I would complete the paperwork neccessary to have the Writ issued.

Assess:

If Charles is placed at CRC for sny length of time he'll run again. I will try to have him picked up somewhere around the time his institutional placement opens up next week.

CASE NAME: WORKER: CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

FAMILY AND CHILD DICTATION

8/9/83:

TC from the Night Intake Worker at CRC.

Purpose:

To tell me that Betty Perteet wantedme to get in touch

w/her.

Results:

I took the message.

Next Step:

Call Betty Pertect.

8/9/83:

TC to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To find out what was going on.

Results:

Betty informed me that she had just received a call from Charles, and that he was at the Trailways stations downtown. Betty said that her father had sent Charles to Houston on the bus this afternoon. She said that he sent Charles to Houston because he didn't want me

snooping around his house when I came to pick him up.

I told Betty to pick Charles up and to place him at CRC. She said

that she would pick him up if she could find him.

Next Step:

Call CRC.

8/9/83:

TC to CRC (shelter).

Purpose:

To make sure they had a bed for Charles.

Results:

CRC said that they could accomodate Charles if he came tonight.

Next STep:

Wait to hear from Betty.

8/10/83:

TC from Night Intake Worker at CRC.

Purpose:

To tell me that Ann Hollis was trying to get in touch w/me.

Results:

I took the message.

Next STep:

Call Ann Hollis.

8/9/83:

TC to Ann Hollis.

Purpose:

Returned her call.

Results:

Ann wanted to know what was going to happen to Charles. I informed her that I was looking for a placement for him, but was unsure what would happen. She wishedme luck. She said that Betty had gone to pick up Charles. She said that Betty was very upset and was crying when she spoke to her. She said that Betty would get in touch w/me in the morning.

Next Step: Do necessary paperwork for Writ.

Jeffrey Page CPW III T-8/11/83/lm

CASE NAME: Charles Raby WORKER: K. Mandell

FAMILY DICTATION

10-27-83:

Purpose: TC from Betty Perteet, Charles' mother.

Results:

She inquired about how Charles is doing and expressed her interest in him. She has two numbers where she may be reached- 692-7411 or 695-6259. She agreed to call worker often to see how Charles

is.

Next Steps: Continue contact.

Kelly Mandell, CPW III T. 10-28-83 lc

CASE NAME:

Charles Raby

WORKER:

K. Mandell

FAMILY DICTATION

10-28-83:

Purpose: Tc to Charles' therapist at New Horizons, Scott

Allen re: Charles' progress.

Results:

Scott reported that Charles is doing really well. He has committed himself to the ranch program and is already showing progress. Scott would like to motivate Charles by allowing him limited phone contact with family. Worker was uncertain about and consulted with the recent worker Jeff Page. Mr. Page, worker and Scott discussed this need. Mr. Page recommended that phone contact would be appropriate but warned Scott that Charles' mother has a way of talking to him that makes him that she misses him so

much. Scott said they could be prepared for that.

Next Steps:

Continue to monitor.

Kelly Mandell, CPW III T. 10-28-83 lc Mo (15) 43

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFFREY PAGE

CHILD & FAMILY DICTATION

3/27/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet (442-1622).

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Ms. Perteet said that she had spoken to Charles, and that he had informed her that I was again his caseworker. She said that Charles was happy about this. She also wondered when I was going to set up a visit between Charles and Wanda. I told Ms. Perteet that I hadn't yet set up a visit, but that I planned for Charles and Wanda to meet w/in the next three weeks. I also told her that the visit would take place at New Horizons.

Ms. Perteet also discussed her personal problems. She said that she is living w/her mother at the Cedar Hill address. She also said that she had been in the hospital for 3 months prior to returning to her mother's home. Ms. Perteet said that she give birth to a child. She said that the child was born prematurely. She said that both she and the child have suffered from physical

problems.

Assessment:

Ms. Perteet is resigned to the fact that Charles will not be home. Ms. Perteet continues to live her same dependent lifestyle. Now she has another child, who she will probably be unable to care for after infancy. Her situation seems to have worsened since I last worked w/her. 46

Next Steps:

Contact Scott Allen to inform him of visitation plans.

Jeffrey Page CPS II

T 4/3/84

5/24/83:

TC to Ms. Perteet.

Purpose:

to inform her of my decision.

Results:

I told Ms. Perteet that I felt Charles should not be allowed to come home. I also suggested that she visit Charles at Woodside this weekend. Ms. Perteet said that she didn't think her car could make it to Woodside. I told her that I did not approve of a home visit by Charles at this time. Ms. Perteet said that she would contact me on 5/27 to let me know if she

was going to Woodside Trails.

Assess:

Ms. Perteet still wants to see Charles.

Next Step:

Await her phone call.

5/27/83:

TC to Ms. Perteet.

Purpose:

To find out if she was going to Austin.

Results:

Line was busy.

5/31/83:

TC from Ms. Perteet.

Purpose:

To inform me that Charles was not going back to Woodside Trails.

Results:

I asked Ms. Perteet how Charles got home in the first place. She told me that Woodside Trails staff sent him on the bus. She said that Charles did fine until it was time for him to go back to Austin. At that time, he refused to get on the bus. I told Mrs. Perteet that I wanted to talk to Charles, However, he was out of the house. I told Betty that I would call her back after I spoke w/

Jeanette Burke.

Assess:

Charles does not want to go back to Woodside Trails. I figured that if he came home he would have problems. I will call Jeanette Burke to find out why Charles was allowed to go home after I had said that a home visit shouldn't be allowed.

Next Step:

Call Jeanette Burke.

5/31/83:

TC to Jeanette Burke.

Purpose:

Results:

To discuss Charles w/her.

Jeanette informed me that Ms. Perteet called her on 5/30/83 saying that approval had been given for Charles to come home. She told Jeanette to send him home by bus. Jeanette said that she had not spoken to Peter Smith (whom I told that Charles could not go home), and she assumed that I had given approval for Charles visit. 4/7

Jeanette went on to say that Charles was doing very good at Woodside Trails prior to this. She said that she wants him to return to יאי שבאר היבש פחם שביהחשה מאל

tomorrow. Jeanette said that she spoke w/Charles, and that he refused to come back. She asked me to speak w/him. I told Jeanette that I planned to talk w/him today.

Assess:

It seems that Ms. Perteet manipulated the situation so that Charles could come home for a visit. I don't feel that Charles will return to Woodside, but I will talk w/him.

5/31/83:

TC to Charles.

Purpose:

To discuss the situation.

Results:

Charles said that he does not want to go back to Woodside Trails, because he argues w/his peers, and is afraid that he will hurt one of them. He said that there are a few people there whome he doesn't get along w/. I suggested that there were going to be people everywhere that he didn't get along with. He said he knew that but he wasn't going back there. He said that he wanted to be institutionalized in Houston, so that he could see his friends whenever he wanted. I told Charles that he couldn't stay in Houston, and offered the possibility that he could possibly be placed at High Frontier in West Texas. Charles said that he would go there. I told him that I couldn't guarantee admission immediately. I said that he would have to go back to Woodside until an opening for him came up. Charles refused. I then told him that I would have to call the police and have him pick up.Charles said that they would never catch him. I told him to think about what I'd said, and that I would speak to him tomorrow.

 \mathcal{C}

Assess:

Charles is confused about what he wants to do. However, he is

sure that ne will not go back to Woodside Trails.

Next Step:

Call Jeanette Burke. Notify placement and removal.

6/1/83:

TC from Ann Hollis (TRIMS).

Purpose:

To discuss Betty and Charles.

Results:

I explained to Am how Betty had gotten Charles here. Ann said that she was concerned for Betty and Charles. She figures that the longer Charles is here, the more trouble he will get into. I told An that I was trying to work something out for Charles but that he was uncooperative. I told Ann that I would keep in touch

w/her.

Next STep:

TC to Jeanette Burke.

Purpose:

To tell her of my talk w/Charles.

Results:

Jeanette was very disappointed that Charles has refused to come back. She said that they will keep a bed for Charles until the

end of the week.

Next Step:

Inform Placement & Removal of the runaway.

6/1/83:

TC to Placement & Removal.

Purpose:

Notification of Charles' running away from his placement.

Results:

Gave the necessary information.

Next Step:

Contact Charles and Betty.

6/2/83:

TC to Ms. Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Charles answered the phone. He still refuses to go back to Woodside. After talking w/Charles I spoke to Betty. She is reluctant to call the police to pick up Charles because she doesn't want him placed in detention. I told Betty that Charles needed to be picked up, and that going to detention was the best option available at this time. Betty said that she would call me back.

Assess:

Once Betty is reacting very passively to this situation. I feel she may be unconsciously giving Charles mixed messages

to stay.

Next Step:

Await Betty's call.

Jeffrey Page CPW III

T-6/2/83/lm

CASE NAME:

WORKER:

CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

FAMILY & CHILD DICTATION

6/7/83:

TC to Brazoria Co. Youth Home (to Joe Cruz).

Purpose:

To see if they had space for Charles Raby.

Results:

Mr. Cruz informed me that they did have a space for Charles.

He told me to bring Charles on 6/9/83.

Next Step:

Inform Charles and Ms. Perteet.

6/7/83:

TC to Betty Perteet and Charles.

Purpose:

To discuss placing Charles at Brazoria Co. Youth Home.

Results:

Ms. Perteet said that she could not care for Charles. She hopes that he will agree to go to the Youth HOme. Upon talking th Charles, he was agreeable to going to the home. I told him that I was going to call High Frontier to inquire if they had any openings to go there. I told Charles that I would pick hi

up on the afternoon of 6/9/83.

Assess:

Charles said that he is willing to go to the Youth HOme. However I still have doubts about him going. I feel that he may change

his mind about going.

Next Step:

Contact Terry Funk at High Frontier. Contact Woodside Trails

about Charles' clothing.

6/8/83:

TC to High Frontier.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles Raby.

Results:

Telephone was out of order.

Next Step:

Try again.

6/8/83:

TC to Woodside Trails.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles' clothes.

Results:

No staff members were available to talk. Staff and the

children have gone to Galveston for the weekend.

Next Step:

Call Monday.

6/9/83:

TC to Charles Raby.

Purpose:

To tell him that I was coming to get him.

Results:

Charles was not at home. His mother said that he had gone

out w/friends. She was unable to keep him at home.

Assess:

Charles does not want to go to Brazoria.

Next Step:

Call Charles tomorrow, to transport him to Brazoria.

Jeffrey Page CPW III T-6/10/83/lm 2/1



CASE NAME:

CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

WORKEK:

CHILD DICTATION

6/10/83:

Home visit to Charles by myself and co-worker, Ishmael Garza.

Purpose:

To transport Charles to Brazoria Co. Youth Home.

Results:

When we arrived at Charles' home, his mother was standing in the yeard. She informed me that Charles ran when he saw my car pull up. I told Ms. Perteet that I was going to file a runaway report on Charles w/the Houston Police Dept. I also told her that I felt DHR had no facilities that could handle Charles. I said that it might be better forthe Juvenile Authorities to deal w/Charles.

Assess:

Charles has undermined all attempts to place him. I feel that if he is not apprehended soon that he will get into serious

trouble.

Next Step:

File runaway report w/the Houston Police Dept.

6/10/83:

TC to the Juvenile Division of the Houston Police Dept.

Purpose:

To file a runaway report on Charles.

Results:

Gave thenecessary information to the police.

Next Step:

Wait until the police pick up Charles.

6/15/83: •

TC from Ann Hollis at TRIMS.

Purpose:

To discuss Betty and Charles.

Results:

Ms. Hollis wants to set up a meeting between myself, Greta Morgan

(the worker for Charles' sister), and herself, to discuss a

strategy for working w/the family. She said that she would contact me next week to set up a time. I told her that I would check w/Greta

Morgan.

Next Step:

Contact Greta Morgan, wait to hear from Ann Hollis.

6/16/83:

TC from the on-call Worker at CRC.

Purpose:

To tell me that Ms. Perteet wanted me to contact her.

Results:

The worker gave me a number where Ms. Perteet can be contacted.

Next Step:

Call Ms. Perteet.

6/16/83:

TC to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To find out what she wants.

Results:

Ms. Perteet was very upset. She said that Charles had a fight w/her brother who is 19, and that Charles badly beat her brother. She said that both Charles and her brother were high on marijuna and alcohol when the fight took place. Ms. Perteet went on to say that the police were called after her brother got a butcher knife and tried to kill Charles. The brother was arrested by the police, but Charles escaped their custody. Ms. Perteet said that she can no longer keep Charles, and wants him placed in Detention. However, Ms. Perteet said that the Houston Police informed her that the Harris Co. Constables would have to pick up Charles. Ms. Perteet has been unable to get anyone to come and pick Charles up.

Assess:

Charles is about to get into serious trouble.

Next STep:

Call Harris Co. constables to pick up Charles.

6/16/83:

TC to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To inform her that the constables will attempt to pick up Charles.

Results:

I informed Ms. Perteet that the constables would send an officer out to her home. I told her if she had further problems to get in touch w/me.

Next Step:

Wait to see if constables apprehend Charles.

Jeffrey Page CPW III

T-6/21/83/lm

CASE NAME: WORKER:

CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

CHILD & FAMILY DICTATION

6/22/83:

TC from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss herself and Charles.

Results:

Betty informed me that she was working at a bar, which was raided by HPD last night. She said that the police raided the bar for drugs, but that she was arrested for serving liquor to a minor, and spent the night in jail. Betty said that she and Charles are staying w/a male friend at 618 Harkness. She said that she has called the police to come and get Charles,

but that thus far no one has showed up to pick him up. 50)

Assess:

Betty is a having a pretty bad time right now. The home environment is not suitable for Charles, but he cannot be apprehended.

Continue to monitor case. Inform Greta Morgan (sub-care)

of the developments w/Ms. Perteet.

6/23/83:

Next Step:

TC to Greta Morgan.

Purpose:

To inform her of Ms. Perteet's troubles.

Results:

Greta is the worker for Charles' younger sister. She had no knowledge of Betty's problems. She said that she would temporarily stop home visits by Charles' sister. I also told her about a proposed meeting $\ensuremath{\text{w}}/\text{MHMR}.$ Greta said she was aminable to such a meeting.

Next Step:

Ann Hollis (MHMRA).

6/23/83:

TC to Ann Hollis.

Purpose:

To see if she'd scheduled a meeting.

Results:

Ms. Hollis was not in. I left a message.

6/24/83:

TC from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To inform me about Charles.

Results:

Betty said that due to her problems she cannot supervise Charles. She said that he is now stealing bicycles. This morning she sent

Charles to stay w/her father in Livingston, Tx.

Assess:

It may be better that Charles is in Livingston for the time being

Next STep: Continue to monitor case.

6/29/83:

TC from Betty.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Betty said that Charles is still in Livingston, and is having no problems. She said that she went to court this morning. She is going to have to got a larger of the said that have been to court this morning. is going to have to get a lawyer. Betty said that her brother is currently looking for Charles. For that reason she doesn't want him back in Houston.

Next STep:

Monitor case.

Jeffrey Page CPW III T-6/30/83/lm

CASE NAME:

CHARLLS RABY

WORKER:

JEFFREY PAGE

CHILD & FAMILY DICTATION

7/25/83:

TC to Clarence Perteet (Maternal Grandfather).

Purpose:

To see if Charles was still staying there.

Results:

I spoke w/Mrs. Perteet (step-grandmother). Mrs. Perteet informed me that Charles was still w/them and that they wanted nim to stay w/them in Trinity, Tx on a permanent basis. However, she told me that they could not keep him w/out some help. Mrs. Perteet informed me that no one in her home was employed. She wanted to know if AFDC and Food Stamp payments could be received for Charles. I gave Ms. Perteet the phone number of DHR in the Trinity area, and suggested that she call them. I also told her that I would request that a home study be initiated to determine

if her home was suitable for Charles.

Assess:

I do not feel that a home placement is the best option for Charles. / I feel that he needs to be in the Juvenile Probation system. However, since placement in a juvenile facility is not an option at this time, placement in his grandfather's

home is the best possible short term option.

Next Step:

Contact DHR in Trinity to do a home study. Meet w/Betty Perteet's therapist at TrImS to further discuss the case.

7/26/83:

Met w/Ann Hollis at TRIMS.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles' family.

Results:

Ms. Hollis says that Ms. Perteet is very depressed at this time, and that it will be a long time (maybe never) before she will be able to handle Charles in her home. Ms. Hollis also said that she didn't think Charles would benefit from placement w/his grandfather. She said that she feels that if Charles does not get some help that he will wind up in

prison when he reaches adulthood. 51/

Assess:

I agree w/Ms. Hollis assessment, that Charles's behavior will get him into further trouble in the future. However, I think that given Charles 's short history of running away from placements that placement w/his grandparents is the best possible option at this time.

Next STep:

Request a home assessment of the Clarence Perteet home.

-Jeffrey Page CpW III T-7/29/83/1m

BBra 83

Rev. 10/80-MT/ST

ST. ANDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRIATION OF TRANSFER DEPARTMENT HOUST.

3830 Richmond Avenue
Houston, Texas 77027
APPLICATION FOR MOVE AND CHECK-OUT
To be Filled Out by Parent or Guardian

(FORM)

Date: 4- 1	3-22		LD. No	1449		
	pil Transfer Department of the		endent School	District		•
1. Name o	Pupil Role	Plest	Middle		Race .	(1)
2. Date of	Pupil's Birth: Day 22 Mon	thYear	70 Ace	Sex	m	Grade 4
3. School I	resently Attending:	and hi	& Pens			,
	om does pupil live as a permanen Both Parents Father	t resident (Domi	cile)?			
5. Moving	from (Pupil's present address):	Street Address	City City	770	09	(10-45)
6. Moving	to (Pupil's new address): (/)/	Dorlen	-1/0-100			
7. In which	school zone is the new residence	of the pupil loc	ated? //	P. Delien	/	I menune
8. Father's			her's Name 21			
Father's	Business Telephone	Mot	her's Business Te	lephone		
I certify all to on false inform	ne information given above is trumation, it is subject to revocation		to the best of my			
	SENDING PE		COMMENDATIO			
Granted 1	,			0 0	٠,	
Denied			DD1	Signatu	re of Princip	1-1-15 - 1c
Days attes On Free L Basal Text For Pupil	eted by sending school princip anded this semester No No s moving out of H.I.S.D. check one:	Book Healt Sage	record cleared: th record clear: Completion Dat Out of County	Yes //	No No	-
	rvices Yes No No		MHUNTZATION REC	ORD	DATE	LAST
Dittigum			Vaccines	lat	2nd	Jrd FOOTER
			DIPHTHERIA.			5/25/-16
			POLIO (Oral)*		5/	7 -/2
			MEASLES (Rubeola RUBELLA (3-day or German Mossles) MUMPS	Comples of Comples		
			SWALLPOX	(None)		
			TUBERCULIN SKIN	EST Ideuit:		3/71/-
	TO BE COMPLETED	BY PUPIL TI	RANSFER DEPA	ARTMENT	•	
reen copy to Bi Yellow copy to P Pink copy to Rec	1.9		Date: Application: C		Den	ied

ALL MOVE TRANSFERS ARE SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION OF ADDRESS AND REVIEW OF THE BI-RACIAL COMMITTEE

Signature of Director of Pupil Transfer



A= 33

CPC





INTAKE INTERVIET

THE TO BE INCLUDED MISSION TO THE TANK OF THE COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMME

Charles Raby Case #79256 Page 2

ILAL

about anything or anybody," but her mother "made her have" Wanda. Sh had to go to work when Wanda was it days old. For a time she lived wher mother, but her mother "put her out" when Manda was 2. She had to work 7 days a week to support herself as i the children.

Betty married Nr. Sutler, a man in his forcies, in duly, 1974 ("Him and my mother liked one another."), at a time vinen she felt she needed help with the children and couldn't make it on her own. The children reportedly never got along with him; betty's mother said he wasn't go for them. Though not nemially violent, he once hit Wanda and bruised her; and Welfare was called any (it is not clear by whom) when he wa hitting Charles outside. Betty sees the chief problem in the marriage as her being too "quad-hrarted": the tool in her mother when no one else would; she took in her alcoholic 18 year-old drug-addicted broth she was "too soft-hearted" to discipline the children. The couple separated in December, 1921; their divorce will be linal at the end of June.

DRUG HISTORY:

The mother reports suspecting drug abuse for over a year. Charles oft "acts funny," and sleep, a lot at odd times.

EDUCATIONAL HISTORY:

Charles will be in the 5th grade at Peter Janovali 'chool in the fall. His mother says he's always had problems in school; he repeated both t 1st and 2nd grades. His bignest problems have been with math and speling; he himself says he likes science best. He began in Coop School, then moved to Scarborough, then went back to Coop, and then to Peter Janowski. In the 4th grade, he was in a private learning center (?).

DEVELOPMENTAL HISTORY:

Charles weighed 6 pounds 14, ounces at hirth. The pregnancy was normal though his mother didn't see a doctor until she was 6 months pregnant. Developmental milestones were normal; he began to walk at 9 months. However that he has "no trouble making friends," and that he to associate with boys who are older than he is.

MEDICAL HISTORY:

Charles has had the mamps, three-day measles, and chickenpox. A multiphasic should be scheduled unless he had a complete physical exam at Depelchin.

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFFREY PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

5/29/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To check on Charles.

Results:

Betty said that she hadn't heard from Charles, and was wondering how he was. I told Betty that Charles was doing well, and that he had been trying to contact her. Betty said that Charles hadn't been able to contact her because she had moved. Betty said that her new address is 9 Buscan #5 Houston, Tx 77022. She is living along w/her baby. Ms. Perteet said that her mother had to be readmitted to Rusk, due to her recurring schizophrenic condition. Betty said that she did not yet have a job, but that she was looking for one everyday. She said that she was going to try to make it on her own.

I suggested to Betty that she write Charles to let him know she was alright, as he was worried about her. Betty said that she would write Charles. Betty also wanted to know if Charles was going to get to visit her brother in Humble this summer. I told Betty that I hadn't decided whether or not to let Charles visit, as I still had doubts that he could come home for a prolonged visit w/out getting into touble. Ms. Perteet said that if Charles didn't come home, that she would attempt to visit him at New Horizons.

Assessment:

Ms. Perteet is trying to make it on her own, which is a good sign. However, given her past failures, and her passive dependent personality. I don't feel that the odd are good that her attempt will be successful

Next Steps: Monitor case make contact w/Charles' uncle in Humble.

Jeffrey Page CPS II T 6/4/84 bjsv

~

WORKER:

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY JEFFREY PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

7/9/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Betty called to inform me that she visited Charles over the weekend. She said that a friend had given her a ride to

Goldthwaite. Betty said that she had a very good visit w/Charles. I related to Betty the conversation that I'd had w/Mr. Allen last Friday. I told her how Charles had really needed a family visit,

and that I was glad she had been able to make it.

Betty was impressed w/the progress that Charles has made. She was amazed at how much his educational skills have improved since he has been at New Horizons. She also felt that Charles now realizes how much of a temptation Houston is to him. Betty said that Charles told her

that he didn't feel he could handle a return home at this time. Betty was in agreement that Charles shouldn't return home at this time.

Assessment: I am glad that Betty was able to visit Charles when she did. The

visit seemed to lift both Charles' and his mother's spirits.

Next Steps: Prepare for quarterly contact to New Horizons.

Jeffrey Page CPS II T 7/10/84 bjsv

267

CASE NAME: RABY, CHARLES WORKER: PAGE, JEFFREY

FAMILY DICTATION

8/17/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Betty wanted to know how Charles was. I told her that he was doing alright for the time being. I also told her that I had my doubts about Charles remaining at New Horizons much longer. I told her that sooner or later I felt that Charles would probably run away and return to Houston. I then discussed w/her Charles' desire to care for her and his little brother.

Betty said that she spoke w/Charles two days ago, and that she told him that she could not care for him, and that he needed to remain in his placement. She said that she got Charles to promise that he would remain in his placement.

Betty said that things have not gone well for her. She said that she has again moved in w/her ex-husband, as she has no place to go. Betty is residing at 3215 Sparks. Her phone number is 695-6259. Betty said that she just can't seem to get on her feet. She then began to discuss how hopeless her situation was. I encouraged her not to give up.

I asked Betty if her sister (Louise), and brother-in-law (Wm. Hopkins) would be willing to allow Charles for a visit. She said that they probably would allow Charles to visit. I told Betty that I had been unable to get in touch w/them. Betty told me to contact them in the late evening as they both work during the day.

I asked Betty if she felt that the Hopkins family would allow Charles to live w/them permanently. Betty said that she didn't know, but she reminded me that "Big Charlotte" was now living w/them. She said that Charlotte and Charles never got along. 52)

Assessment:

Betty's situation continues to show no improvement. Betty is depressed, and feels like her situation is hopeless. She feels incapable of taking care of herself, and wants someone to take care of her. I feel that if Charles was a little older she would probably ask him to take care of her. Betty has not been helped by therapy in the past, and I feel that it will probably be a waste of time in the future, given her attitude.

Jeffrey Page CPS II T 8/17/84 bjsv

Mg 1055

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFF PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

9/5/84:

T/C to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

I informed Betty that Charles had been accepted at Clarewood. I told her that he would be placed at Clarewood on 9/10/84. I told Betty that I would have Charles call her when he

arrived.

Next Steps:

Monitor case.

Jeff Page CPS II T 9/14/84 bjsv

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFF PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

9/14/84:

T/C to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To check on Charles.

Results:

Betty said that Charles was still there. She said that she would bring him by the office to talk to me by 10:30 a.m.

Next Steps:

Wait for Charles.

9/14/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet 10:30 a.m.

Purpose:

To discuss her plan to bring Charles.

Results:

Betty said that she was having car problems, but that her car was now fixed. She said that she was on her way w/Charles. I made sure Betty had directions, and told her I would wait

for her to arrive.

Next Step:

Wait for Betty & Charles.

9/14/84:

T/C to Betty Perteet 2 p.m.

Purpose:

To see if she & Charles were coming.

Results:

Betty said that she tried to come, but she got lost. She said that she then got frustrated and went home. I told Betty that she had a responsibility to get here, and she have contacted me if she was lost. I said that she should tell Charles that he cannot stay around home roaming the streets. I told her to insist to him that he come back into care. Betty said that she could not talk to Charles right now as he was w/her mother. I told Betty that I would call Charles.

Assessment:

Betty could handle this situation if she would just take a chance w/Charles. However, she is unable to do this. *I

will call Charles myself.

Next Steps:

Call Charles.

Jeff Page CPS II T 9/18/84

270

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFFREY PAGE

FAMILY DICTATION

9/19/84:

T/C to Robert Butler.

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Mr. Butler wanted to know what was going on w/Charles. I explained Charles' situation to him. Mr. Butler said that he had no problem w/Charles staying at his home as long as he obeyed his rules. He said that his main rule was that

Charles had to attend school. He said that once Charles enrolled

in school, that he was going to give his teacher a roll of quarters. He said that he wants the teacher to call him the first time Charles skips a class. He said that if Charles starts skipping school that he will put him out of his home. He went on to say that if Charles ever threatened to hit him, that he would "flatten" him. He said that he just wanted me to know where he stood. He said that he was now going

to have this same talk w/Charles.

Assessment:

There's no way this placement will be successful.

Next Steps:

Monitor case.

Ueffrey Page CPS II T 9/20/84 bjsv CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY WORKER: JEFF PAGE

CHILD & FAMILY DICTATION

9/24/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet

and the second section of the section o

Purpose:

To discuss Charles.

Results:

Betty informed me that Charles was going to have to leave. She said that he returned to go to school this morning, and that Robert was angry. At this point Robert picked up the phone. He said that Charles broke his rule (going to school), and that he was "going to put his ass in the street." At this point, I ask to speak to Charles. Charles answered the phone in a belligerent tone. He told me that he wasn't going to school because he didn't feel well. He went on to say that he was not going to a shelter, and that he was staying where he was. I then asked him to

let me speak to his mom. At this point Charles hung up the phone.

Betty called me back to ask to what I had told Charles. explained to her that he had hung up on me. Betty then informed me that Charles had stormed out of the house. She then began to cry, and asked the question: " Why does he do this to me?" I told Betty that she needed to hold herself together and deal w/ the situation. I told her to call me when Charles returned.

Assessment:

The home placement has broken down.

Next Steps:

Monitor case.

Jeff Page CPS III T 9/27/84 bjsv

1958/84 4/28/84

CASE NAME: CHARLES RABY JEFF PAGE WORKER:

CHILD & FAMILY DICTATION

10/8/84:

T/C from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To give me the latest information on Charles.

Results:

Betty informed me that Charles has gone to Trinity to live w/her aunt (409) 594-6456, Betty Thrasher). She said that her mother gave Charles the bus fare, and that he left this morning. Betty said that she had her doubts that this placement would work. I told Betty that I also doubted the success of such a placement. I reminded her that the last time Charles went to Trinity that I received call to come pick him up. I told Betty that I didn't think her aunt would be able to handle Charles.

I asked Betty to keep me informed of any new developments. I also remained her that she needed to officially w/draw

Charles from school.

Assessment:

It will only be matter of time before I again hear about problems w/Charles. The Trinity placement is the only relative option left for Charles.

Next Steps:

Monitor case.

Jeff Page CPS II 10/18/84 T 10/15/84 bjsv

53

CASE NAME: WORKER:

Charles Reby Jeff Page

> FAMILY DICTATION 11-15-84

11-15-84

Telephone call from Intake Unit.

Purpose:

To inform me of a referral.

Pesults:

I was informed that I need to investigate an abuse complain. The allegations were made by Mary Ann Perteet against her cousin, Betty Perteet. The referral stated that on 11-8-84 Betty Perteet tried to kill both herself, and her seven month old son Timothy by turning on a gas stove, and closing all of the windows. Mary Perteet said that she arrived at the home to find the baby limp, and Betty very groggy. She said that she revived both Betty and the baby. Mary Perteet said that she had also been trying to get Betty to place the child in adoption. She said that Betty had agreed to do so after this incident. On 11-13-84 Mary Perteet said that she returned to Betty's home to get the baby. However, when she picked the baby up she was confronted by Charles, who pulled a hunting knife on her and demanded \$250.00 for the baby. Mary said that Betty too demanded \$250.00. At this point Ms. Perteet left the baby, and the home. She decided to file charges because she still feels that the baby is endangered.

Assessment:

I have never known Betty to attempt to harm any of her children. However, Betty does suffer from depression. I saw Timothy Perteet on 11-12-84. He looked fine to me.

Next Step:

Investigate case.

11-15-84

Telephone call to Mary Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss her allegations.

Results:

Ms. Perteet would not discuss the case with me. She said that she had no way of knowing who I was. I gave Ms. Perteet my number and suggested that she call me back. She promised to do so.

Next Step:

Wait to here from Ms. Perteet.

11-15-84

Telephone call from Officer Bolton HPD

Purpose:

To discuss case.

Results:

Officer Bolton discussed the case with me. She said that she believed Mary Perteet. She said that if we removed that child that they would file aggravated assault charges against Charles. She asked me to keep her informed of my findings. I promised to do so.

Next Steps:

Investigate Allegations.

Charles Reby Family Dictation Page 2

11-15-84:

Home Visist to Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To investigate the allegations.

Results:

I was accompanied to the Perteet home (9Bucan #5) by co-worker I. Garza. We arrived at the home to find Ms. Betty Perteet, her mother (Wanda Robinson), Charles, and Timothy in the home. Timothy had on a diaper, and except for a mosquito bite on his shoulder had no bruises. He was very alert. I explained to Betty why I had come to the home. I told her of the allegations. She said that none of them were true. She said that her cousin had been at the home on 11-8-84, but that she had not tried to kill herself or her son. She said that she loves Timothy, and would never harm him. Betty said that mary Perteet began showing up shortly after the birt of the baby, and that Mary had been trying to talk her into placing Timothy into adoption. She said the she refused to do so. She said that she feels that Mary Perteet was supposed to get money if she could deliver Timothy to an adoptive home. She has no proof this, but feels that money could have been the on motivator for the report.

As for the incident on 11-13-84, both Charles and Betty deny asking for \$250.00. Charles admitted to having a knife, but said that he at no time threaten Marv. He said Marv was told that she couldn't take the babv. He said that later in the day Marv's husb came to the home and threatened to shoot him. Wanda Robinson said that she had never known Betty to harm any of her children. Later, Betty's sister Marv Lan arrived, and supported Betty. She described Mary Pe as a troublemaker. She said that she would keep Tim before letting Betty give him to Mary Perteet.

Prior to leaving, I spoke with Helen Ramirez who resides in front of the Perteet apt. in Apt. 1. Ms. Ramirez said that she was at home on 11-8 and 11-13, and that she saw or heard nothing unusual on either those days. She said that has never known Betty to mistreat her baby.

Assessment:

There is not enough evidence to remove this child

Next Step:

Discuss case with supervisor and Program Directo

Charles Rebv Family Dictation Page 3

11-16-84

Conference with Supervisor Barbara Baldwin and

Program Director J. Dunlap.

Purpose:

To discuss Case.

10 Dec 12 12 12 15

Results:

I discussed mv findings during my home visit Jean Dunlap suggested that I discuss the case with the staff attorney to determine if I had enough

evidence for removal.

Next Step:

Discuss case with Staff Attorney. Linda Thompson.

11-16-84:

Met with Linda Thompson.

Purpose:

To discuss case.

Results:

I discussed the case with Ms. Thompson. I also provided her with a copy of the police report, and told her that the police were inclined to support with reporter.

Linda said that there was not enough evidence for a pick up. She suggested that I file LIPS for a

Show Cause Hearing.

Next Step:

Contact Office Bolton & Mary Perteet.

11-16-84

Telephone call from Officer Bolton.

Purpose:

To find out HCCPS plans.

Results:

Officer Bolton was subrised to learn that we weren't going to bick up the child. She said that she could come to the show cause hearing, and said that she was sure Mary Perteet would come. She said that she wanted to give both Betty and Mary a polygraph test. I told Officer Bolton that I was sure Betty would be agreeable

to a polygraph test.

Next Step:

Contact Mary Perteet.

11-16-84

Telephone call to Mary Perteet.

Purpose:

To make sure she will testify.

Results:

Ms. Perteet was at home.

Next Step:

Continue trying to contact her.

Charles Reby Family Dictation Page 4

11-16-84

Telephone call from Betty Perteet.

Purpose:

To discuss case.

Results:

I informed Betty of the Show Cause and the polygraph test. Bettv was agreeable to the test. Bettv said that she told Mary shortly after Timothy's birth that would think about giving up Timothv. However, she denied ever agreeing to adoption, and again denied

trying to kill her son.

Assessment:

Ms. Perteet has not changed her story.

Next Step:

Monitor case.

Jeffery Page, CPSS II T. 11-20-84 pd

was must be the com totie Sugar Them would to said but I fried ioridal rec port the rec #O lotelis I Nos

John A. Cocoros Chief Officer Director of Institutions



Robin C. Pledger Asst. Chief Officer

11811

Juvenile Probation Department

3540 West Dallas Avenue P. O. Box 13258 Houston, Jexas 77219

March 18, 1985

Charles Davis Harris County Children's Protective Services 4040 Milam St. Houston, Texas

RE: Charles Douglas Raby

Dear Parent,

Your child was referred to the Juvenile Probation Department. An appointment has been scheduled for March 26, 1985 at 9:00 a.m. to conduct a preliminary social investigation. The Juvenile Probation Department is located at 3540 West Dallas. Houston, Texas.

This appointment is necessary because your child is to appear in the 313th District Court (4th floor), Family Law Center at 1115 Congress, Houston, Texas on April 16, 1985

You must bring a copy of your child's birth certificate, school records, employment verification and Social Security number when you appear for your first appointment at the Juvenile Probation Department.

One or both parents must accompany the child to the interview.

If this appointment scheduling causes extreme hardship, please contact me immediately.

Note Sumbry

Nate Sumbry

Juvenile Probation Officer

521-



280

theograph of the sourcement ONGONCO TEMPO CONTRACTOR DE CO SOUNT AND SOURCE HAT WORK THE A DIVENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE LOVER YOUR TOUR TENNERS HINAK of what to say to gives you're same CUMY, WINT WAS A IN COMEDOMINATION GOVERNOR Complete the Mark State 14:00 miles vous cam hande it it it is to coul T (some maps of the following Tand the second of the second of the

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD SHEET

DE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
08-14-85		Case assigned to CRS, Robin E. Case
8/19/8	7.C	Charles is not downs well, believing to do what
		is asked, the also lit Puchaid in the one.
7		Using tood temper. I have you 10 now butter . But
111185	#. [Charles has improved so much that the hard
-		En l'elieve de lle Jume Kil, Improved 1000
		Told Chaves a would talk withouton
tabe		le-Home setuation
118/85	HU	Charles plans to go home thankoguing.
		Has bad a few problem getting along
-		W/ Cendy O, lout said that he plan &
		work on those problems and they to
H20 .		To home and - semester RG.
-20	TC	Circle called Pohn the morning at approx.
2		630 s.m- said that Charle had had had
-	-	fight of Franco and that he but
10		new 2 or 3 times. Charles anught the bus.
1 0	TE	Deblie Ennis called from waxahachi
		and said Charles overt to schooling
-		morning, but left no fanot her til
1/2185	Note	Charles Maked in the Same.
	740-4	Charles picked up & placed in detention -
1/22/85	note	Charles Ochol un dent Deletion
100,00	1.070	Ray from office approx Detestion 8:45 Am.
2/2185	T.C.	
		and the desired and the second and t
		that the knows they are in Myiston at
		Charles to Jane / Called Charles house, Spoth to sometime
2/2/85	T.C.	Cared Kathy Sharatow re: Charles whereas
		bouts. no contact
212185	T.C.	Contacted generale Dept. in Houston. Informed them
		of my suspicion that Charles was at home
		and that there is a directive on him. There
		are going to go to house and check it out . 4.5.
111/85	Il :	notiful Breakrache PD to and grussag in TEVEN TO
		Houston that Charles to at his mother's home.
PF:003		Per telephone from Kuthy Shoundan - Houston Part
7/83		-1- Youth's Name Charles Douglas Raby

282 CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD SHEET

		COMMENTS
DATE	CONTACT	Hore evalvation du Jul 3,1985
5-3-85		Chine to the land of the state
6-24-85	ļ	della state of the custody of the and my
7-2-85		Learned Has later and So home little
		tra Coleman to Clames Charles
		Charles The translated w/ Mr Perter Organie
7-3-85		the problem with NIR custody.
		T - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
8-5-85		Richard Charles Paris who States
8-7-85		that DHR will reductantly approve prole for charles
		Sent home waluation. Ethoria
	-	ms Pertest seported that Charles had returned
8-8-85		
4		to the program. The mother that charles
12-2-85		
	_	times of the state
		An have a telling settle to the Nameto Heart
1		
1.00		Parse of Dreage report Charles in detention
11-9-86	+	for auto Held. Spoke to the Pertest and notified
-1		Onless raises.
1.0-01		Cala a de
1-10-86	-	Hearing well be 1-14-86 in House
:-1		1
\		
1		
_		
PF:003 7/83		-1- Youth's Name

CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD SHE

		283
	a Gay V	CHIONOLOGICAL RECORD SHEET
DATE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
16/85	-IC	Kathy Thoraton contacted me me: Charles mother
(13/85)	-	racis + mad be cos the in constru
		I contacted was P.D. to seed help to beauty
		or pickrup il A Charle
- 4.86	R	Radhy Sharnton notified office.
		was sicked up by Mountain + their
		on 1-8-86 and charged off with the
		and einding arrest. Addition by
		T. H. approved 1-9-86. 1. H. Mills
		held. 1-14-86 approx. 12 min
		Change tate arrange a charle mother intermed
1-13-86	12	Pallie Bath Said Kathy
<u> </u>	-	her about a realing - 10-86
·	4 4	Charles transferred to Burunword
1-14-86	Total	Sort school again. 1'00 p.m.
}	-	Particle to BSS. 1.S.
6.27.0	+	Full oval dati
3-23-8	2	I ba le a came in Completed funlough production
3-30-8		ma Pented called to report charles had been
2000	2 10	tare from home for a week. She didn't
		Enous where he was a so have do bad
	TP	and a solution of the solution
		gotter made and left. Will report on
		monday
6-23-5	6 OP	male y any in committee for
		Will remain to deliver the second
		HML. He 6 Mills rentity was said he
		Thus booking process of the first of the fir
		had had a fight.
7-28-8	6 OP	Chaires came in Doing yard work with
	-	Charles came us . Green him school records.
4-28-8	6 00	
	-	at home.
	-	
PF:003		-1- Youth's Name
7/83		

TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSIONS

DATE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
9-15-86		Charles called, He checked himself out of
-		School Wheate The on to Hit. 25 above to
9-17-80	·	Cha I do and a series of the month and who come
		to a dead one can't Rencheduled the 1-17 has
9-19-8		In D L I call of Charles VIII about Nac Alan
		her stures at hame, Was 13 th and the
		Junning arund fuith him with the
		well try to laste him by Monday.
9-22-80		The lutiet reported Charles was sleeping in her
		on Waitfriend Told him to take her home, but
		Le hat let. If has been going out to appropriate
1		The kids house everydry, but a no longer welcome
		there.
3-23-86	-	Call that Charles state his unclis motorcycle.
	-	Call from no forder, another which mother.
9-25-86	-	Call from no perdam, and the last in her
	-	house when the told him to leave he heat
	-	her up. Sall alled posser but charles got away.
		The state of the s
9-26-80	+	today, but wricked. No sign of Charles.
1 00 00	-	to the bet une bed Do sim & Charles.
	-	pain, as wycern to the
	-	
		That is a fee she steet the 142.
	1	some tal all and but the with the
	+	do my shows ofthe I yented and out
	+	of wall.
	1	7
	1	
	+	
	†	
	1	
	1	
	1	

CHENOLOGICAL ERCORD SHEET

M-8.97 TE Ghour (95-6259) M-8.97 TE Ghour (95-6259) Mushesh Herry Sang Mushesh May Herry Mushesh May Herry Many Way May Mushesh May Herry Many Way May Many Many May Many Many Many May Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many Many
M-8.87 TE Should 695-6259. Spoke M-8.87 TE Should 695-6259. Spoke Madelah Helingead to Madelah Helingead to Madelah Topa Sund Madelah Topa Sund Madelah Topa Charle Madelah Topa Charle Mung Capture Madelah Topa Charle Madelah Topa
M-8.87 to Phone 695-6559. Joke Just Beery Dean'S XI Justina And Just Stand List of Just Stand List Stand List of Just Stand List Of Just Stand List Of Just Sta
Lind Betty Jan 5 Lind Betty Jan 5 Lind Bat Jan Jan 1000 A Lind I was five of A Lind I was find the so 325 Jan Lind I was known Sprike of Lind I have was known Sprike of Lind I have a somprimed That I have a somprimed That I have a somprimed Lind I have a sompri
Lindered Herograd To have the same of the fire of the same of the
Lind Betty Jan 5 Lind Betty Jan 5 Lind Bat Jan Jan 1000 A Lind I was five of A Lind I was find the so 325 Jan Lind I was known Sprike of Lind I have was known Sprike of Lind I have a somprimed That I have a somprimed That I have a somprimed Lind I have a sompri
Mind Seety Deads to hundred to the fire of the fine the fine the fire the f
100 M Vorge Work of Class Hole Comment of the State of Land of the Comment of the
1987 home US, The Le to 325 Jan 1987 home US, The Le to 325 Jan 101 he was home. Spike as 121/ Spike the arafama 121/ Spike the arafama That the spike the arafama The spike the s
1987 home UK, The Le to 325 for will she was know. Spile of 121/1
1987 home UK, The Le to 325 Jan. Pi me was home. Spike of Stated Responsant de 1211 Sharke he donfirmed That the fine was fine I me of Sho fine made to (95 - 6259 for some of 101 Grifeet. Hore was
1987 home UE, The Le to 325 Jan. Pi me was home. Spike of Stated Responsant de 1211 Sparting the amformat That the festest lime That the fine made to (95 - 6259 for some of 101 Grifeet. Hore was
To the west to an and the state of the state
To the west to an and the state of the state
Tasker Ray on next de 201/2000 1/21/2000 1/21/2000 1/2000
That the fired 1 mode as one The Stop for soft will be seen to the soft of th
Torse of office and a some of the former of
7-25 87 TC Cheel made to 695- 6259 for some of heads tone well when
7-25 87 TC Cheel made to 695- 6259 for sorpre of heart whom who will nearly there was
10259 son somme of whom will be the son the son with the son of th
Mrs. Outest . There are
Mrano Mo many and
Means Mo - 25 Hallis a Mi
= 00 CM W/ = 04 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
7-28-87 7 ch, celled - pers to 95 147
8-3-84 TC Charles Rely planed 987-1410
8-3-87 TC Charles River Drokes in the cas
Machine
Col en in the call to 987-148. It is duly 87
The Betty 9
Vare saw slace - she will kelled
PF-003 7/83 B. J. Challes Ph. Jane Charles D. Raley

CI NOLOGICAL RECORD BRIZE

alled State Oldles broke who alled State Oldles broke who is down and burgeringer it. the 15 Charles untle The sporth was paked up to is is distributed was paked up to its is distributed the Cookh who should had me. 12-87 Charles was waited by 70 29 States was the counter the path stated to have the path stated to manter the states had the state from the has Charges against the states that he and two there may hat he and two there is he was water to the state The was constant aligned what an plane will be the twee The was constant aligned what an plane will be the twee The payment him that we are	MTE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
alled State Oldles broke who alled State Oldles broke who is down and burgeringer it. the 15 Charles untle The sporth was paked up to is is distributed was paked up to its is distributed the Cookh who should had me. 12-87 Charles was waited by 70 29 States was the counter the path stated to have the path stated to manter the states had the state from the has Charges against the states that he and two there may hat he and two there is he was water to the state The was constant aligned what an plane will be the twee The was constant aligned what an plane will be the twee The payment him that we are	2-87		Pheale rec. from me w. W. Hopking
please sher Chiles brake who has brown all the superior it. He 15 Charles waste The country A Call to Thrus (summer that A Call to Thrus (summer that Ac goods was wasted by 7 a May has hight break to counter The youth states he counter The sporth states he counter I was supplied was charge against He stated that he rust was He stated that he rust was A there there hath our age, 8' Linde was a country down The was construed about what Our please wall be Mr. Guessa I beformed him hot we A not there is the thin there		9	will of Charles Raby The Hickory
12-87 Charles was waited by 70. 12-87 Charles was waited by 60. 12-87 Charles was was was was was was was was was was wa			alled that Chilles beake with
12-87 Charles up to is in description (2-57 A) call to Mary Guessa 20 A Detection - Jeongames that Accepted was usually half. Mr. 12-87 Charles was usually half. Mr. 12-87 Charles was usually by 20 And his hight break to the market The sporth stated to exerted The sporth stated to exerted The sporth that he could the And his trust that he call two Ather there that he call two Ather there that he call two Ather than and has and sense The was consisted about what The was a think that we	1		his dome and burglassed it, the
12-87 Charles was wished by 70. 12-87 Charles was wished about for the second wished wished with forward with first what we wished wished with forward wished with the was with the way.	<i>y</i> .		14 Chaples " unals. The called
12-87 Charles was visited by 7 a The court was visited by 7 a Misnings y M. Guerral . He And his rights head to have The youth offer the space If was separate tradents for He stated that he and sure Ather than the last and sure Ather than and the space of When the stated that he and sure Ather than and sure A was construed about what Or place will be My Guerra The was construed about what Or oformed him shot we			was faches up & 15 in desention
12-87 Charles was wisited by 70 3h Scripes & M. Guerra M. The Lack his hights read to hear. The yearth stated, he content to have suggester washers for their he has Charges against He stated that he ruel your other men hoth over age 18 limbe into his uncle's home we stand will be My Guerra The was constrained alignet what our places will be My Guerra To had them of the tone		-	· RIS
12-87 Charles was wisited by 70 3h Scripes & M. Guerra M. The Lack his hights read to hear. The yearth stated, he content to have suggester washers for their he has Charges against He stated that he ruel your other men hoth over age 18 limbe into his uncle's home we stand will be My Guerra The was constrained alignet what our places will be My Guerra To had them of the tone			diameter de Principal
12-87 Charles was wisited by 70 3h Scripes & M. Guerra M. The Lack his hights read to hear. The yearth stated, he content to have suggester washers for their he has Charges against He stated that he ruel your other men hoth over age 18 limbe into his uncle's home we stand will be My Guerra The was constrained alignet what our places will be My Guerra To had them of the tone	-12-57	1	to care to many quarter of
12-87 Charles was wisited by 70 3h Scripes & M. Guerra M. The Lack his hights read to hear. The yearth stated, he content to have suggester washers for their he has Charges against He stated that he ruel your other men hoth over age 18 limbe into his uncle's home we stand will be My Guerra The was constrained alignet what our places will be My Guerra To had them of the tone		-	Lecaron - Jungumes The
12-87 Charles was wisited by 70 3h Scripes & M. Guerra M. The Lack his hights read to hear. The yearth stated, he content to have suggester washers for their he has Charges against He stated that he ruel your other men hoth over age 18 limbe into his uncle's home we stand will be My Guerra The was constrained alignet what our places will be My Guerra To had them of the tone		1	The your was well for the
many of m. Guerral to he had had he species to the species of the species of the species of the species of the states of the species		+	U
many of m. Guerral to he had had he species to the species of the species of the species of the species of the states of the species	12-57		Charles was visited by 70
And his hight head to have The youth stated he wanted I was suggested wadents for This he has Charges against him he stated that he and two Ather there I hoth mer age is bush into his uncli's home we alreaded The was concerned alreat what or plans will be My Guerra To not those of the way The was a think that we	10-01		mischer y m. Guerran Ne
The spoth stated, reacher I talk to us the spoker In the segment the wadents for there he has Chorses against then He stated that he and two where men I hath over age 18 hinde into his wach's dome we should him wach's dome who plans will be My Guerro to had plans will be my Guerro The was concerned about we The was there was the former The was the state we	18.	1 1	all the by ditt break to hear.
Here suggests wedents for Thick he has Charges against from He stated that he and two Ather men I hoth over age, 8 bisolic into his words home we stander The was concerned alignet what our places will be. Mr. Guerra Ho hat the that we			he with stated re capited
He stated that he rule two He stated that he rule two Here men I hoth over age, 8 bush into his wrele's home w Humble The was concerned alignet what our places will be My Guerra Ho hat they that we in hat they that we			rolly but the skoke
He stated that he ruel two Ather there into his write age, 8 Limbe into his write's home we shimlde The was consisted along what our places will be. My Guerra To reformed him that we i not know at the kone			is two suppliets wadents for
He stated that he rue your there men (light over age , 8) but there into his uncle & home we appeared about what appeared what appeared him spot we in not know at this know e			Thick he has Charges against
there men phothous age 8 benote into his uncle's home w Humble The was constrained alignet what our plans will be My Guerror of Enformed him spot we to not know of the kone		4	unc
there men phothous age 8 benote into his uncle's home w Humble The was constrained alignet what our plans will be My Guerror of Enformed him spot we to not know of the kone			He stated that he and two
The was consisted alight what our plans will be. Mr. Guerra To rot Know at the Kong			other men I hoth over ase 18
The was consisted alight what our places will be. Mr. Guerra To reformed him that we in not know at the kong		-	herobe into his wille's home
Deformed him that we in not know at the tense		1	w Humble
Deformed him that we in not know at the tense			He was concerned alight what
in not know that we		-	places well be. SM Guesso
TE-013		-	To commed him that we
78-003		-	I not the the time
78-003		 	
28-003			
28-003			
26-003		1	
7F-003		1	
26-003			
7F-003		1	
	₹:003		

7F:003 1/83

-1- Youth's Name __

		CHROKOLOGICAL RECORD BUILTY
DATE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
-4-87	U	Rec. mes what charles called
19-87	P	
18-10-8	1 De	He left # 9871418 - his gr. no ro
8-1187	bc	80 ph 187-1418 - his 5. no no
8-10.81	pc	TC made to go mo. no.
	-	The Stid Charles this man
		dite 8-12-107
8-19-2	19P	Student & prome ame
		Ch . PAROLE Rula STATEL.
700	410	
8-18 87	θρ	Charles come in - Po we sat
3/4/87	*DC	Ch. called to check in.
	U	
8/2/8/7	re of	history corning in this date.
	1	nished coming in this date.
8/21/87	ye	ms. C. called, She Som 250
-1-1/00		for the die.
1/21/1/	12	Conselled scape
		Directive said no
1 11/000		
129/17	TC	Is Textex collect Charles
	0	when a Day of Some
		went know much. The
		Laggeton - Ben Toul
	-	16 Stage VIII and A. M. Ky
		De TAIL MAIN
PF:003 7/83		-1- Youth's Name

-1-

Youth's Name .

Cartonor ocient areas of

DATE ,	CONTACT	
8/2018	7 00	COMMENTS
19910	1	In call as Och Taule Hospital
	1	Grand to 15 cm rectuery.
		The deviled 771-7260
		as he was at to the
		good me in medicing
	1-4	o. colled back surs
:	1	But on hold
	1 4	V. D. Syde to Nurge Swage
	+	As Out Med Surenty Team
*	-	Desprent of mader kodes
	7	till me note about his
	a	startions cropy whiche
	K	To be received who have
	P	Olest name & men
G.		y searce & number
al tous		-3/ /
> 8/26/87	tc	Phalle from Ms. Pertet
- 1	-	Karifes 15 burg thansferred
-	3	Quentin Misk Soap.
7	0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2	b	of the hosp of spoke to
		had to hear They will place
	41	vaint in The Mit relieuse
	19	Aboution my haw Enforcement
///		
8/24/84	HU	the call to Brownessand doubling
	4/2	on that Obsiles is in hample
d. w	- 17	26
\$2.8KT		have information that - Charles upil du
	- 70	Mused from hospital today Even thing he
	a	boxe Charmological indicated that Involved
	- 4	Las canalled this never took plat
	-	CS. According to C.SS. Student has
?F:003	160	ow State school to poved as of Stas 187 8
7/83	1	-1- Youth's Name
	(TOWN & LINE .
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Name and Address of the Owner, where	

Mill Barrandes Adiris TEXAS YOUTE COMMENCE ! CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD SHEET COMMENTS DATE CONTACT Parcle work with this (Prot) Student prote Ase staffed w/ super for 8-3/-87 Arlingh 200 info never did get a parce . call do Ma Pertectis gr. mo 8-31-87 TC lor Charles to call estword I that he will parte staguo. mo smain on Phone, so Bownwood so 8-31-84 TC Morn then that soulent fell berrain or Oppole TATUR. but ward af gr. no of Ch -8-31-57 987-14/5 70 that Clas to remain on parole PI 9-02-87 would rimain on parole Stroke hanging IKEd to Brathes

PF:003 7/83

9-8-87

71

-1- Youth's Name __

lockor m 10 th Ke Still has

son Tall - his stchen Takez

who said

Perteet

she waisis

shoned of on mo's home for

shat Charles went to

		CHECKSLOGICAL RECORD BRIEF
DATE	CONTACT	COMMENTS
9/2/27	TC.	The for hidrey. The bleve
		on Sort 10 the Will are
		on got of she can ms
7,		
9/16/87	AC	Charles called they
71	0	couldn't make to col
		or grawill come il
1		Freday.
9/20/07	70	Chirles mom sel, the 15
		doing fine, he rule
1 75		has been premount from
		The Die Triday I de
		will there o at him
Ç		cate organice do save CO, M
		00
12xlar	On	Clarles called - he hossit come
- 130/8-1	O'C	in because his mo's car
ra .	4	s is the shops the way Oo
=		call & leave and of
:2		no s pare
		ancener opp.
10-1-801	70	Bo called & me volen
		and a Ch. com
		10-7-87 rety ded,
-		
10-5-17		ent the lete of the visit
		ent the Blate 00

Youth's Name __

PF:003 7/83

CHEONOLOGICAL RECORD SHE COMMENTS CONTACT of said that he would charles called -7-67 PC uns out sick today. I'm charles uns not in but I left A mossey with his mother telling her that P.O. 1005 out sick to concellethe office visit too tomorrow to see it she But call charles return my call but I PC 16-8-87 I called him but Again he was 1-9-87 wes missed 00 -21-87 last Weda.

Usting

-1- Youth's Name_

hoter, Ne

0/26/87

PF:003

7/83

Should the ly CONTACT COMMENTS that he is 3:30 OM sec 11/16/87 70 Rec men that an appointments 11/2010 PC MR Vanterezol with charles ne leave a MPSSage to give 11/20/57 PC back and set up an Universal Called appointment for Charles to comb before 12/119 correspondence berna student to call/come

Youth's Name

PF:003 7/83

DATE	CONTACT		- Since a set	COMMENTS	Y)	
3-20-8		richt	N. 28	dest	2027	ags
						2
			•			

DATE	CONTACT	
6-18-85		Maile O packets to: aslengen + Polin Como,
		CRS & New Horison + Pet Ducker
		CRS. to
		-
	1	
-	1	
<u> </u>		
P:	1	
C		
0		
·		
5		
4		
PF:003 2/82	1	-1- Youth's Name Charles Raby

PF:003 2/82

ROUTING: To Duta Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.



TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Schooled halfvides Counciling Record/Log (Residended Facility)

Country Store State Danie & Selast Cottoe Dorm Comp. Succession Con Number: 06.4 2368 September: 50.6 45

The state of the s	å	Type	N N	Next Date Schedeled	Consuments (for lengthy comments, use Continuention Sheet)	Staff	
	S-5-8	2	9		a his species gales mare	L. Water	
		1	1				
		1		-			
			1	-			
		1	-	-			
		-					
		Н					
		1	1	+			
			-				
The same of the sa		+	-	-			1

		Staff Data Signature Embere					1												
TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Schoduled Individual Connecting Record/Log (Residential Facility) Character Connecting Con	opical 3-Caerwork 4-Vocational 5-Religious 6-Other (specify)	(for lengthy comments, use Continuation Sheet)	Listen & Charles Libertin Const.	Brown De and property of 100 az at - 100 miles	C- Fall Charles a O Str. oo	in sell Dress On the de de a cotte													week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.
	14	Scheduled Scheduled				1													h week/mon
13.55	1-Problems	J.					T												ROUTING: To Data Coordinator each
-06423	COUNCELLING TYPE:	1 (g) A		1		1			T		1		1	1		1		1	To Data C
100	COUNSEL	Des																	ROUTING

ROUTINO: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.

TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Scholesed half-videal Counseling Record/Log (Residential Facility)

Location Bearing & Date Danis Se Long Conser Donn Come Line Co.

	Data							-	-	-		1	-					+	
	Staff		6 their																
togical 3-Casework 4-Vocational 5-Religious 6-Other (specify)	Comments (for longthy comments, see Continuention Sheet)		1																
COUNCELLING TYPE: 1-Psychianic 3-Psychological	Next Date Schoduled														-		-		
1-Paychin	Manden	2																	
NO TYPE:	Type (Codes)		I	I		I									-	-	1	-	
COUNSELL	ž	-/8.Rx																	

ROUTING: To Data Coordinasor each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.

	1			\perp		1	\perp	 	_		 		\Box		 	 	_		\Box	_
		Staff	September 1				L. Hara													
TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Scholished Individual Courseling Record/Log (Braidential Facility) C. C	hotogácal 3-Czerwort 4-Viocacional 5-Baligious 6-Other (specify)	Commercial (The lengthy commercial, use Commercial theory		Complete the second sec		Live to be alaced back into his hours														
		New Date Schoolste																		
	UNCELLING TYPE: 1-Psychiatric 2-Psych	No.	46																	
	NO TYPE:		6.			1		1	1	T			T							1
9	OUNCELLD	ž	X-EX	T	П	T	T	1	T	T		7	T	T				T	I	



TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARR SYSTEM

Scheduled Individual Counseling Record/Log (Residential Facility)

Cottage/Dorm/Campi Addeds DE 4236 8 STATES ROLL Bear House

		Type	Mismeters	Mismeter Next Date	(for lengthy cognesses), use Continuation Sheet)	Signature	Data
UTING: To Data Coordinator each sectionment for data entry, then to Casewort Subfile.		- To COOK	10	78-9	had to be a find the way of decording	164	
UTING: To Data Coordinator each sectionagh for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	H	П					
UTING: To Data Coordinator each seek/month for data entry, then to Castwork Subfile.	+	T					
UTING: To Data Coordinator each receivmenth for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	+						
UTING: To Data Coordinator each acet/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	\parallel						
AUTING: To Data Coordinator each seek/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	T						
ROUTING: To Data Coordinator each recelv/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	\dagger						
AUTING: To Data Coordinator each seek/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	†	T					
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each meet/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each **eck/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	1						
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	1		-				
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	T						
UTING: To Data Coordinator each seek/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each secel/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							1
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	1						-
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.				-			
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							1
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.			1	1			1
UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.			-				
(UTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.							
The same of the sa	CTTING	To Data	Coordinator	cach week/m	for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.		

26-465-664 0	K)			TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Schoduled Individual Counseling Record/Log (Residential Facility)		
	2007-1000 Per	Dec		How a Johns Commonwer Company		
COUNSEL	ING TYPE:	COUNSELING TYPE: 1-Psychianic	rle 2-Prychological	opical 3-Caerwort 4-Vocational 9-Religious 6-Other (specify)		
200	e (approximately	1	Next Date Schadaled	(for lengthy comments, use Continuation Sheer)	Staff	Date
		8		and a great contracting of your strains	h. Wast	
78 W -0	l n	35		Some agrandency and and the	Seance,	
3-44-%	3	30		Bocurged with Charles has been seens	Seancey	
08408 P	m	8		Tot kind with the year concerning the	3801C2	
ROUTING	To Data Co	ROUTING: To Data Coordinator each	ch week/month	h for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.		

	Staff Data Signature Entered		
TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Section individual Consecting Bocond/Log (Residential Facility) College/Dorn/Carp:	Coststeads Coststeads (for lengthy coststeads, use Continuation Sheet)	Manual let data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	
	COLNSELING TYPE: 1-Psychological Type Minutes Neu Date Date (2004) Syent Scheduled	11.NG To Data's conditions each	New York of Man

Consistence				TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Schooling Individual Individual Consorting Record/Log (Residential Facility)		
COLINE INC. 1-15, Charter 3-Prychological 3-Convent 4-Vocational 5-Railelow 4-Other (specify) Dass Looks Specific Schooling Comments and Confinention Sheet) Specific Schooling Comments and Confinention Sheet) Specific Schooling Comments and Confinention Sheet) Specific Schooling Comments and Confinential Confine	Sept.	2) #	O COMMON		
Date New Manter New Date White Manual Continuation Shoot White Date White White Date White Date White Date White Date White Date	COUNSELING TIPE	P., chantric	2-Psycholo	3-Corrort 4-Vocational 5-Religions		
And the state of t	Date tooder	1-	Neva Date Scheduled	Comments meets, use Continuation Short) 54	Staff	Data
The same of the sa	CO-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	2		The distance of the second		

				TEXAS VOUTIN CONGMISSION CHILD CARB SYSTEM Schoolshed builtvibual Consecting Record/Log (Residential Facility) Challes Consecting Record/Log (Residential Facility)	
COURSELL	SELNO TYPE	Ž į	He Producti	M	
Dage	Types (conde)	11	Nest Date Schoolsed	(for lengthy comments, sed Continuation Sheet) Signature Enerted	
1-21-17	3	30		ale to contenues of do wellow	T
				dol home begreen that his importance	П
				to the same of company to orpusan	1 1
				of an extracted to getter what.	TT
				Ver Les Courselles and Arpusains of	11
				Commendations of soil the standard	Ti
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11
	1			and some	I
				lead to recen them of no defer the	11
					T
					II
					T
	1	1			
	1				T
					П
	-				T
					П
	1				
			each week/mon	of for data entry, then to Canework Subfile.	
- KOUIN	5 10 Um		MCDUTHEC: To Lake Communication of the second them		

Care Member		a		Schoduled Individual Counseling Record/Log (Bosidential Facility) Schoduled Ladividual Counseling Record/Log (Bosidential Facility) Change Course/Dorn/Comp.	
COUNSELING TYPE:	NG TI'PE	1	1-Psychiaerie 2-Psycho	ogical 3-Casework 4-Vocational 9-Religious 6-Other (specify)	
Dass	(code)	Spent	Next Date Scheduled	(for lengthy comments, use Continuation Sheet) Starff	Data Estered
				Would be well with M. Mindelle of the forth of the said that the ways the Temporary of the said that the ways the temporary of the said that the ways the temporary the said that the sa	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
ROUTING: CCS-035(12/83)	To Deta	ROUTING: To Data Coordinator each	ach week/month	In for data entry, then to Casework Subfile.	

Charles stated that he quit school because he had a hard time keeping up with his classmates. He believes he would do better in special education classes. He has had some work experience in the construction field and expressed an interest in vocational training for this line of work.

Having found no mitigating circumstances relative to Charles' commission of the above offenses, I hereby classify Charles a repeat offender and direct that he spend agminimum of six months in a state school. It is hoped that he will benefit from the training offered there and be able to pursue his future career goals.

Karen Wooding

KW/jd

0

COURSELING TYPE: 1-Psychiatric 3-Psychological 3-Casework 4-Vocational 5-Religious 6-Other (specify) ROUTING: To Data Coordinator each week/month for data entry, then to Casework Subfile. Name Date Schoolssled cheduled Individual Counseling Record/Log (Residential Facility) TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM Cottage/Dorse/Camp: __ * 数 Staff Data

87-074 HEARING EXAMINER'S REPORT

NAME OF WARDS

Charles D. Raby

TYC NUMBERI

0642368

HEARING EXAMINER:

Karen Wooding

PLACE OF HEARING!

Houston, Texas

DATE OF HEARING

2-24-87

PAROLE OFFICER:

?

Melva Scruggs

DEFENSE ATTORNEY:

Barbara Ford 8900 Fondren, Ste. 350 Houston, Texas 77074

OTHERS PRESENT:

Betty Perteet Mother

HEARING EXAMINER'S REPORT

After being warned of the consequences of his plea, Charles Raby pled true to the following:

Allegation #3

On ar about October 20, 1986, at approximately 11:30 A.M. at 7719 West Hardy, Hauston, Texas, Charles D. Raby Intentionally fled from Juvenile Division Officer Donald E. Swanke of the Houston Police Department who was attempting to arrest Charles D. Raby.

Allegation #4

On or about February 9, 1987, at approximately 3:00 P.M. at 3623 Shannon Lake, Humble, Texas, Charles D. Raby intentionally and knowingly entered the residence at 3623 Shannon Lane, Humble, Texas without the effective consent of the owner, W.H. Hopkins and committed the theft of guns, gun shells, a television, a radio, ten - twelve articles of costume jewelry, one Avan necklaces, 4 - 5 other necklaces, wristwatches, and a ring belonging to Mr. Hopkins.

FINDINGS OF FACT

The above pleas were accepted after determining that they were knowingly and voluntarily made and were based on the ward's recollection of the incidents.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

As Charles Raby pled true to the Texas Penal Code offenses of Evading Arrest Section 38.04 and Burglary Section 30.02 respectively, I conclude that Charles Rady violated parole rule #5.

DISPOSITION

Charles Raby's parole is revoked. Parole Officer Mary Guerra advised that Charles would be returned to the Statewide Reception Center in Brownwood.

Following his commitment to TYC on April 19, 1985, for evading arrest, Charles was placed at the Brownwood State School. On June 26, 1985, he was transferred to the O'Daniel's Group Home in Waxahachie. Due to behavioral problems, Charles was terminated five months later and transferred to Brownwood State School. Charles was furloughed to his mother on May 23, 1986, and did well at home and school for about four months. After dropping out of school on September 15, 1986, Charles had no contact with his parole officer until February 10, 1987, when he turned himself in for the burglary considered at this hearing.

35.001 (8-93) WOW - (86 - 4022	13.	10.	9.	ي من	. 43			9	1. Three-year old brother	OTHERS IN FAMILY	LIVES WITH Bother	MARITAL STATUS Dimorred	NOTHER Betty Jean Pertect	STROSATURA	EVITER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	ADDRESS 13109 Beauston, Houston, II	NAME Raby, Charles Douglas	CASE	ETUOY SAXET	
	DISCHARGE DATE:		REVOKED	TIONAL	ATUS OF CHILD	7.	6.		*				COMMITTING OFFENSE Evading Arrest	J	wite	SEX 1916 CASE VO. 0642368	BIRTHDATE 3-22-70 DAIR 3-3-99		H COMMISSION	



TEXAS YOUTH TO THE TOTAL TO THE

HEARING EXAMINER'S REPORT

Date Hearing Requesteds 211	7 <u>87</u>
Case Number: 0642368 Student's Names Raby Charles .	D
Lost First	M
Location of Hearings	_
Type Hearings Reclassification Revacation Number Sessions _	
Date/Times 2/24/87 11:00 A MM	
Student's Attorneys Barbara Fond	
Parole Officer/Generation: Melva Scruggs/Mary Guerra	
Persons at Hearings	
Da Betty Perteet-mother	
b f	
g c	
_ d h	
HEARING EXAMINER'S DECISION: Date/Time: 2/24/87 12:00 P.M	
V REVOKED RECLASSIFIED	
1. Revoking Offenses <u>30.02</u>	
2. Other Offenses Proveds	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Violation of Parole Rules Proveds 8 8 8 8	
8 8 8	
4. Student To Be Sent To: Brownwood Recestion	
5. Date Length of Stay Beginss 2124187	
6. Minimum Length of Stay: 0 X 6 12 24 Months	
7. Previous Classification NV New Classification Repeat	
Classifying Offense 30.02	
NOT REVOKED NOT RECLASSIFIED	
Crime Alleged and Proved. Left in Placement.	
Crime Alleged, Not Proved.	
Violation of Parole Rules Alleged, Not Proved.	
Crime Alleged, Violation of Parole Rules Proved.	
Crime Alleged, Violation of Parole Rules Proved. Other	
Crime Alleged, Violation of Parole Rules Proved. Other Hearing Examiner's Signatures Last Name Initials	

STATEMIDE RECEPTION CENTEROY Professional Use Only

Charles Douglas Raby		642368	15.00	Harris
Name	TYC	Age	Count	у
2 counts of evoding arrest			NC/4	-16-85
Committing Offense		Nature of C	omm (tment/	Date
4-25-85		(MC,RC,RVK,	TR,RCC,etc	•)

Date of Recording

Description of Committing Offense:

Charles Raby was committed to the Texas Youth Commission on 4-16-85 for the offense of evading arrest committed on 3-5-85.

The official report simply state that Charles ran from a police officer.

The student states that the first time he was involved in evading arrest, he was with someone else and when the other person ran, he did not know why, but he ran also. The second time was because he was truant and the particular police officer who was catching him for being traunt, he claimed to physically abuse him if he ever caught him doing anything wrong.

Prior Adjudications: None.

Referrals

प १

<u>Date</u>	Offense	Disposition
11-05-82 01-24-83 01-28-83 10-03-83 10-16-83	Felony theft Runaway and UUMV Runaway Runaway Runaway Runaway	None Counseled and released Counseled and released Counseled and released Counseled and released
10-26-84 12-06-84 01-29-85	Burglary of a habitation, criminal mischief Runaway Trespossing and truacny	Petition filed Counseled and released Counseled and released
02-15-85 02-27-85 03-05-85	Truency Evading arrest Evading arrest	Counseled and released Adjudicated Adjudicated

Previous Placements and Adjustments: The student was placed at Buckners Home on September 15, 1982 and stayed until 10-9-82. He was placed at Chimney Rock on 1-10-83 and stayed until 1-20-83. He was placed at Youth Opportunities Unlimited on 1-26-83 and stayed until 2-11-83. He was placed at Woodside Trails on 2-11-83 and stayed until 5-31-83. He was placed at Chimney Rock on 8-17-83 and stayed until 8-22-83. He was placed again at Youth Opportunities Unlimited on 8-25-83 and stayed until 9-1-83. He was placed at New Horizons on 9-1-83 and stayed until 9-10-84. He was placed at Clarewood Place on 9-10-84 until 9-11-84. Then he was placed with his mother.

The folder indicates that his adjustment in almost all of his placement was poor and he was involved in many runaways. He apparently made a good adjustment at New Horizons and did not want to leave there but the people at New Horizons forced the probation department

A NAMES OF THE HARMSTONE

Social Summary Charles Douglas Roby TYC #0642368 Page 2

to take him back.

-

Psychological Informations: A psychological dane on 6-13-84 by B. Lampkin gave a diagnosis of a conduct disorder, undersocialized, aggressive.

ALTER CART STATE S

Developmental History information: This information is in a MHMR report and there is nothing of note except the possible heart problem which they referred him to have a EKG. There is nothing in the folder to indicate that this ever occurred.

Family Backgrounds The student is the oldest of two children with two siblings living in the home. The home is supported by social service income at approximately \$4,500 annually. The mother and father were divarced in 1972 and the father has not been seen in years.

The mother has had several psychiatric admissions to hospitals. She indicates that she has absolutely no control at all over Charles although he says they have a positive relationship.

The Child Protective Service has conservator managingship since April 27, 1983 over Charles and his sister. His sister is in a foster home.

School Information: The student was last at Fonville Middle School in the seventh grade but he has not attended since February, 1985. He was in special education classes and has failed the first and second grades. The student states he likes school because he likes to meet people and like some of the teachers. He also goes on to say that school is boring. He stated on numerous occasions that I want to go to school but.

Behavioral Dynamics: The probation officer states that Charles is just not willing to accept any type of placement, that is why he keeps running away.

John George Ceseworker III

20

ab



3 4 0

MOTHER CONTINUES TO SEE STATE OF STATE

DATE (1) 05-14-86

H TO	¥		DATE UZ	1
(5) 0642 (TVC Ness who was coss	(3) Juvenile Court; Of (3) Steve Robinson, Su CHANGE OF PLACEMENT NOT inc a change of placement for (4) 368 (6) 03-22-70 inc) (0.0.8.) mitted to TYC by your Court. (05-23-86 the above mention	IPPICATION CHARLES DOUGL (7) 3014 Ced	AS RABY Other of College ar Hill, Houston, T	
	rowmwood State School	eed child will be 12/	Home Address	1 44
(14) CUR:	NIC GROUP Black White Mexican-American Other RENT TYC ACTIVITY Job/Vocational Training School Job/Vocational Training and School Other	(*)	Maic Female	
Comm				04-16-85
(15) Commi	itting Judge Lowry		(16) Date of Commi	itment 04-10-05
(17) Court .	313th District Court		(18) Court Docket No	5//3/
OCIS-061		•		.8/81



T

TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION CHILD CARE SYSTEM NOTIFICATION TO JUVENILE COURT AND PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

		DATE (1) 6-26-85
то:	(2) Juvenile Court; Offi	ce of Prosecuting Attorney
FROM:	(3) Steve Robinson, Supe	rintendent
SUBJECT:	CHANGE OF PLACEMENT NOT	TIPICATION
This is to adv	ise a change of placement for (4)	Charles Raby
(5) 06423	68 (6) 3-22-70	(7) 3014 Cedar Hill, Houston, Tx 77093
Who was com	mined to TYC by your Court.	(Home Address)
Effective (8)	6 36 05	Transferred
	Brownwood State School	to (11) O'Daniels Foster Home, P.O. Box 207
	Gending Facility)	Waxahachie, Tx 75165
(12) ETHN	IC GROUP	(13) SEX
() (X)	Black White	(X) Male
	Mexican-American	() Female
		•
	ENT TYC ACTIVITY	
() 5		
() (ob/Vocational Training and School other	
Commer	de-	
Commen		
15) Committi	ng Judge Lowry	(16) Date of Commitment 4-16-85
17) Court	313th Distr	rict (18) Court Docket No. 57737
CIS-081		8/81

1.618

12:42

1-11



NOTIFICATION TO JUVENILE COURT AND PROSESTING ALLOHAND INSTRUCTIONS

To comply with House Bill 345 (Act) 67th Legislature Regular Session, 1981

WHEN TO USE:

Fifteen (15) days prior to pre-placement surjough or release date. Any other type of furiough notification should be sent as soon as possible.

antzuch!

WHO IS RESPONSIBLE POR INITIATION:

Institutions: Superintendent
Halfway Houses: Superintendent

Parole Areas:

Area Parole Supervisor

WHO RECEIVES:

0

0

0

:0

Juvenile Court **Prosecuting Attorney** Parole Officer Student File

KEY FOR COMPLETING NOTIFICATION TO JUVENILE COURT AND PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

(1) Date

(2) TO: Juvenile Court; Office of Prosecuting Attorney

(3) FROM: Superintendent or Parole Supervisor

(4) Name of Child

(5) Child's TYC Number

(6) Child's Date of Birth

(7) Child's Home Address

(8) Release or Furlough Date

(9) Released or Furloughed

(10) Sending Facility

(11) Piacement

(12) Ethnic Group

(13) Sex

(14) Current TYC Activity

(15) Committing Judge

(16) Date of Commitment

(17) Court

(18) Court Docket Number



C



NOTIFICATION TO JUVENILE COURT AND PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

	7 9192. Fn ² 9	town of the state	DATE (1 04/25	7/85 <u>::::</u>
	Hon. Robert L. Cowry	is tile a site of a site o		i v forus f :
0:	(2) Houston, 1x //002	tope in the fire		* LESPONSIBLE SITEMION
ROM:	(3) Statewide Reception Cen	ter	н е	
UBJECT:	CHANGE OF PLACEMENT NOT	:4	ekvy g ž , epil	· of c EIVES
his is to adv	ise a change of placement for (4) Cl	naries Raby	Clark of COMA	
5 9642368	(6)03/22/70	(7)3014 Ceda	Hill, Houston, T	x 77093
0	mitted to TYC by your Court. 4/29/85 the above mention	and child will be (9)	trans	sferred
from (10) tal	tewide Reception Center OH!	CO C	wnwood State Sc	hack 12
	(Sending Pecility)		*	
(12) ETHI () () ()	NIC GROUP W Black White Mexican-American Other	Θ	Male Female	
()	RENT TYC ACTIVITY Job/Vocational Training School Job/Vocational Training and School Other	P.C Bro	wnwood State Sc), Bax 1267 wnwood, Tx 7680	
Comm	nents:			
(15) Comm	Lowry		(16) Date of C	Commitment 04/16/85
	Horris		(18) Court Docket	3 7
1	Chief Probation Officer P.O. Box 13258 Houston, Tx 77219		Prosecuting Atto Area Supervisor Perole Officer Master File	

		PETITION	0 1 0 0	7	
		Number 5773	Amended	-104	313th
		110000		IN THE DISTRICT	COURT OF
TE OF TEXAS NTY OF HARRIS	Ì			HARRIS COUNTY	, TEXAS
IN THE MATTER	OFCHARL	ES DOUCLAS RABY			
the Honorable Judge	of said Court:				
Now Comes	ROGER HASEMAN	•		and represents to	the Court
CHARL	ES DOUGLAS RABY			, who, at the t	imo of the
mission of the act	alleged in this peti	tion was ever the a	ge of 10 years a	and under the age o	i 17 years. 70
ing been born on the	22nd	day of	mar Ca		D. 19
whose residence is	4410 Chiman	Rock	Street	Houston	
That CHAR in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAR Harris Co	County and State of County	on or about the 5th	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful	plainant, a knowing that 1985, in ly and complainant,	
in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAB Harris Co intention	County and State of County	of Texas dis them of ECCER, hereafter mpting to arrest to officer. on or about the 5th Texas did them and EMAN HENSON, hereaftenpting to arrest	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful	plainant, a knowing that 1985, in ly and complainant,	
That CHAR in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAB Harris Co intention	LES DOUGLAS RABY of County and State of ally flee from K.W icer lawfully attended and the county and State of the county at the co	of Texas dis them of ECCER, hereafter mpting to arrest to officer. on or about the 5th Texas did them and EMAN HENSON, hereaftenpting to arrest	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful	plainant, a knowing that 1985, in ly and complainant,	
That CHAR in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAR Harris Co intention a peace of that the	LES DOUGLAS RABY of County and State ally flee from K.W icer lawfully attended and the second state of the second seco	of Texas dis them of ECCER, hereafter apting to arrest to officer. on or about the 5th Texas did then and MHAN HENSON, hereaftempting to arrest peace officer.	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful ter styled the the Respondent	pleinent, a knowing that 1985, in lly and complainant, knowing	
That CHAR in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAB Harris Co intention a peace of that the The above is be Petitioner reque	County and State of ally flee from K.W icer lawfully atterainant was a peace of the county and State of the county and State of the complainant was a complainant was a seed on information and the county to order part to order	of Texas dis them of ECCER, hereafter mpting to arrest to officer. on or about the 5th Texas did them and MAM HEMSON, hereaftempting to arrest peace officer. d belief of the Petition and or custodian to pay the child and pare	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful ter styled the the Respondent	plainent, a knowing that 1985, in ly and complainent, . knowing	
That CHAR in Harris intention peace off the compl That CHAR Harris Co intention a peace of that the The above is be Petitioner reque Petitioner reque Your pethioner FATHER:	County and State of ally flee from K.W icer lawfully atterainant was a peace of the county and State of the county and State of the complainant was a complainant was a seed on information and the county to order part to order	of Texas dis them of ECCER, hereafter apting to arrest to officer. on or about the 5th Texas did then and MAN HERSON, hereafteepting to arrest peace officer. d belief of the Petition and of the control of the Petition and pare the names and residence with the manus and residence with the control of the Petition and pare the names and residence with the control of the Petition and pare the names and residence with the control of the Petition and pare the names and residence with the control of the Petition and pare the names and residence of the petition and pare the names and residence of the petition and pare the names and residence of the petition and pare the names and residence of the petition and the pare the names and residence of the petition and the petition and the pare the names and residence of the petition and the pare the names and the pare the petition and the pare the names and the pare the petition and the petition a	styled the combe Respondent, day of March, there unlawful ter styled the the Respondent	leading that 1985, in ly and complainant, knowing d support pay festitution.	

.ongngod in

linquent conduct to wit:

That CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY on or about the 22nd 'day of February, 1985, in Harris County and State of Texas did then and there unlawfully and intentionally fiee from K.W. EGGER, hereafter styled the complainant, a peace officer lawfully attempting to arrest the Respondent, knowing that the complainant was a peace officer.

That CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY on or about the 5th day of March, 1985, in Harris County and State of Texas did then and there unlawfully and intentionally flee from MORMAN HEMSON, hereafter styled the complainant, a peace officer lawfully attempting to arrest the Respondent, knowing that the complainant was a peace officer.

The above is based on information and belief of the Petitioner.	
Petitioner requests Court to order perent or custodism to pay a seasonable child support. Petitioner requests Court to order child and parent/custodism topsy restitution.	
Your petitioner further alleges that the names and residences of said child's parents are FATHER: CHARLES ELVIS RABY unknown MOTHER: BETTY JEAN PERTEET 9 Bucan #5	
OTHER: HARRIS COUNTY CHILD WELFARE 4040 Milam St. Houston, Texas	*
hat said child has a legal guardian whose name and residence is	
hat the names and residences of the person or persons having custody or control of said child are	1. 4
That the manner and constitute of the posterior of the po	100
hat the names and residences of the nearest known relatives, if no parents or guardien can be found, are	
TARREST CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
Therefore your petitioner prays for such citation and notice as the law requires and that said child be adjudged ngaged in delinquent conduct and be provided for as the law directions	e child
Signed by me on this the 2nd day of April AD. 1	9 85
1 legen & Dan	
Assistate District Attorney, Namie County, Tosas	er.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

IN THE MATTER OF CHARLES DOUGLAS RASY
On this the 15th day of April 1985, in this Court
there was called a hearing for consideration of the matters in the above
styled and numbered cause, wherein by proper petitioner the said
CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY is alleged to have engaged in
delinquent conduct.
And after due notice had been served on all parties for the time
required by law, came and appeared the petitioner by its District Atters
KATHERINE HADEN and announced ready for such hearing. And
thereupon also came the child, CHARLES'DOUGLAS BABY
who appeared in person with his attorney, GEORGE GODWIN
and also being present his mother, Betty Perteet and his Managing Conservator, Charles Davis, who is with the Harris County Children's Protective Services all being present, such hearing, and the right to a trial by jury; and
all parties announced ready for such hearing; and there upon the Court
after hearing the pleadings of all the parties and after hearing the
evidence and argument of counsel, finds beyond a reasonable doubt that
the following allegations in the petition filed herein are true and
supported by the evidence. That the child engaged in delinquent conduct
to wit: Evading arrest (two paragraphs)
The Court also finds that said child was born on the 22nd day
o March 19 70
IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ADJUDGED BY THE COURT THAT
CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY has engaged in delinquent conduct
within the meaning of Section \$1.03, Texas Family-Code.

KATHERINE HADEN	and announced ready for	r such hearing. And
thereupon also came th	e child, CHARLES' DOUGLAS BABY	
who appeared in person	with his attorney, GEORGE GODWI	in .
and also being present	his mother, Betty Perteet and his Mana	iging Conservator,
Charles Davis, who is with	the Harris County Children's Protective ch hearing, and the right to a	Services
all parties announced	ready for such hearing; and the	ere upon the Court
after hearing the plea	dings of all the parties and af	ter hearing the
evidence and argument	of counsel, finds beyond a reas	ionable doubt that
the following allegati	ons in the petition filed herei	in are true and
supported by the evide	nce. That the child engaged in	delinques: conduct
to wit: Evading	Arrest (two paragraphs)	
	finds that said child was born	on the 22nd day
March	19_70	
IT IS THEREFORE	CONSIDERED AND ADJUDGED BY THE	COURT THAT
CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY	has engaged in de	linquent conduct
within the meaning of	Section 51.03, Texas Family-Cod	le.
Disposition hea	ring for this case is set for 9	:00 A.M. o'clock on
April 15,	.19 85	
SIGNED on this	the 16th day of April	1985
	- AFOL	aures .
	JUDGE, 313th Distri	
		J

ALCOTONY,
the child, who appeared in person withaccording,
his mother, Betty Perteet and his Managing all being present; and also being present Conservator, Charles Davis, who is with the Harris County Children's Protective Services and all parties announced ready for such hearings; and thereupon the Court after
the pleadings of all the parties and after hearing the evidence and argument
finds that the child is in need of rehabilitation and that the protection of
public and the child requires that disposition be made. The Court also finds that
said child at the time of this hearing was 15 years of age, having been been on
the 22nd day of March 19 70 and a certified copy of the birth
certificate of said child being attached hereto and being made a part hereof.
It further appears to the Court that the best interest of the child and the
best interest of society will be served by committing him to the care, custody as
best interest of society will be served by continuing reason: The childs needs a
control of the Texas Youth Commission for the following reason: The childs needs a
highly structured environment with constant supervision and control.
IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ADJUDGED by the Court that the said
CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY is hereby committed to the care, emstody and
reproduct the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. Es
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. Es an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year are until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430,
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430,
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430,
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Country and/or Restitution is hereby terminated.
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order.
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order.
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order.
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order, taking receipt therefore. SIGNED on this the
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 51430, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order.
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. To an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Offi pending transportation to the proper Texas Youth Commission facility. Prior orders of Child Support and/or Restitution is hereby terminated. The Clerk of this Court will furnish the child with a copy of this order, taking receipt therefore. SIGNED on this the

NO. 57737

THE STATE OF TEXAS

IN THE 313 TH DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF HARKIS
IN THE MATTER OF CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY
BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 15th day of April 19 65
came on to be heard for disposition the above numbered and entitled cause. The above
named child was adjudged to have engaged in delinquent conduct in a hearing beld by
this Court on the 15th day of April , 19 85 and after due notice had
been served on all parties as required by law, came and appeared the petitioner by
its District Attorney and announced ready for such hearing. And thereupon also came
the child, who appeared in person with his attorney, George Codwin
and also being present his mother, Betty Perteet and his Hanaging all being present; Conservator, Charles Davis, who is with the Harris County Children's Protective Service and all parties announced ready for such hearings; and thereupon the Court after
hearing the pleadings of all the parties and after hearing the evidence and argument
counsel finds that the child is in need of rehabilitation and that the protection of a
public and the child requires that disposition be made. The Court also finds that
said child at the time of this hearing was
the 22nd day of March 19 70 and a certified copy of the birth
certificate of said child being attached hereto and being made a part hereof.
It further appears to the Court that the best interest of the child and the
best interest of society will be served by committing him to the care, custody as
control of the Texas Youth Commission for the following reason: The childs needs a
highly structured environment with constant supervision and control.
IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ADJUDGED by the Court that the said
CHARLES DOUGLAS RABY
is hereby committed to the care, custody and
is hereby committed to the care, custody and control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. for
is hereby committed to the care, custody and
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. for
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 5143D,
control of the Texas Youth Commission in accordance with Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. for an indeterminate period of time not to exceed the time when he shall be 18 year of age or until duly discharged in compliance with the provisions of Article 5143D, V.A.T.C.S. The child is ordered placed in the custody of the Juvenile Probation Office.

TEXAS YOUTH COUNCIL	V/3:3110V3
TEXAS YOUTH COUNCIL TO CARE SYSTEM COMMITMENT SUMMARY INSTRUCTIONS: Please print or type. Fill in completely. Leave shaded areas bian	1. 2-GEO
RECEIVING TYC FACILITY	PO
TYC DATE CASE NUMBER ADMITTED NAME (Last, First, Middle)	7240
DICHARIES BIRTH BIRTH BIRTHPLACE COUNTY O	1111111
BIRTHDATE VERIFICATION City (if not Texas) or Country Yes (0)	
03/22/710 0 No (1) TOUS TON IMPRIKITED IT	TITADAM
COMMITMENT County Date Date Delinquent Conduct (1)	
Delinquent Conduct - Violation of CINS Probation Federal Inmate (7)	n (2)
COURT I.D. CODE NAME OF COURT AND NUMBER (Sitting as Juyenile Court) CAUSE NUMBER JUDG	GE'S LAST NAME
DIDAGIBIBIA 313th District Court 15177317 1111 14010	MULLINA
DESCRIPTION OF COMMITTING OFFENSE	SECTION
FORCE OR WEAPON WAS CHILD ALONE WHEN OFFEN	SE COMMITTED:
FORCE OR WEAPON WAS CHILD ALONE WHEN OFFEN: Bludgeon (BLG) Strongarm (STG) Firearm (Gun) Knife (KNF) Yes (0) SP No	
O None (NØN) Other unknown (ØTH) DISPOSITION	
DATE OF LIST OF ADJUDICATED OFFENSES	CODE
DATE OF REFERRAL	SECTION
1021/212/1815 Coloung Muss	BB. 49
	11.11
PREVIOUS RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENTS	
Total Number Placements Prior to Commitment See attacked she	et)
FAMILITY	DATE
	29/10/15/14
	8: N/19/8/31 (D/N 09/13/31
County County Departed C	
Name 2 10 19 11 11 11 Admitted	97/124/13
County Professional Departed E	25/11/18/13
CCS-001-Page 1 of 2-2/80	



TEXAS YOUTH COUNCIL CHILD CARE SYSTEM COMMITMENT SUMMARY

and the second

INSTRUCTIONS: Please print or type. Fill in completely. Leave shaded areas blank.

CHILD'S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER LAST ACADEMIC SCHOOL ATTENDED BY CHILD: NAME - ON THE MEDICAL SCHOOL ATTENDANCE PREQUENCY None (0)7/00 Truant (1) Regular (2)
SIBLINGS LIVING IN CHILD'S HOUSEHOLD PRIMARY LANGUAGE English (0) Spanish (1) Other (4) PARENT/HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD NAME RETUTY PIENT EET ADDRESS SUMMER CEDAR HETTEL Relationship of male head of household topplid: Relationship of male head of household topplid: Relationship of male head of household topplid: ATTURED TO CHILD'S HOUSEHOLD TO CHILD'S HOUSEHOLD None (N) SSI (1) None (N) SSI (1) OLD
MARITAL STATUS OF PARENTS: Not Married (1)

and the second	450.00	and the second second	ā
MARKET			ľ
*SHARKHA		BICON!	Ŗ

4				Date	: 3	22-88
		642368 Youth's Name: RABY		<u>c</u>	HAK	es D
Case	Number:0_0	Last			First	
Youth	h's Assigned	Location: Howaton 7 And	L'Esrole Cou	nty/	tate: 💆	ERTERT
	ion Prior to	Parent/Guardian's N	ame: _174	70	1	CRIC
at assigned location Address: 137 07 KEEVS 1970						
Laustan Indiana						
	Youth's Birthday:					
70_	escape	Committing County	BANUAL	WA	nà s	TATE SOHOL
,		Last TYC Facility: ¬	PROPE			
Diec	harra Bass	on: Check One				1
SL.	(MARI)	Age 18 reached	Court order:		(RETD)	Reversal due to mental retardation "
	(SCPR)	Completion of 90 days on Level III of the parole level system by a seventee a year old who has been on parole status for at least six months		0	(CORD)	Other court order
	(PRSA)	Placement on adult prob/ to an supervision	Out of state:		(JAC I)	Juvenile or adult court action
	(STAD)	Sentencing to the Texas Department of Corrections			(SA: U)	As requested for satisfactory adjustment
	(SCAD)	Supervision complete of youth <u>over age 18</u>	Administrativ		(RCMT)	Discharge for recommitment*
	(SERV)	Military enlistment			(DIED)	Deatt *
	(DSAB)	litness or injury which prevents return to active program participation			(FEAD)	Feder il contract complete *
D.	(DIST)	Commitment to Texas Department of Mental Health and Mental Retardation due to emotional disturbance	_		(OTHR)	Other
		STADONT HAS	. Rea	re	hed	
Cir	cumstances:	2/11	ND S	Ho	us	Be
		1 x				
Driv		worker: M Squggs				Date? - 12 25
Pili	mary service		_			
Re	gional Direc	tor/superintendent:	}			Date:
Di	scharging A	1// V				Date:
1	scharge:	☐ Approved ☐ Disapproved	Date o	of dis	charge:	
Da	ate discharge	letter sent:	*Don	at se	nd the d	ischarge form letter

WPC -8/87 CCF-190

 \Box

CASEMORK SUBFILE

34119 0100

TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION STUDENT DATA SHEET

Name: Raby, Last	Charles D. First MI		0642368
Committing County:	Harris .	D.O.B.:	3-22-70
Committing Offense:	Evading Arrest	Commitment Date:	4-16-85
Last Location:	Region EAst	Discharge Date: _	4-6-88
Last Institution:	Brownwood	_	Statutory AC

CONTAINS FEDERALLY PROTECTED INFORMATION

42 C.F.R., Part 2

RON JACKSON Executive Director

MART HOFFMAN Deputy Executive Director



TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION BROWNWOOD STATE SCHOOL

P.O. Box 1267 • Brownwood. Texas 76804 (915) 646-5541

Steve Robinson, Superintendent

COMMISSION MEMBERS

Dr. GEORGE BETO

RICHARD C. ABALOS

JIM BOWIE

SUSAN BUSH

Dr. WILLIAM SHAMBURGER

Rev. FLOYD N. WILLIAMS, SR.

June 26, 1985

Betty Jean Perteet 3014 Cedar Hill Houston, Tx 77093

RE: Charles Raby

Dear Ms. Perteet:

Charles will be transferred to O'Daniels Foster Home, P.D. Box 2071, Waxahachie, Tx 75165 on Wednesday, 6-26-85.

You may contact him at O'Daniels Foster Home at this number: 214-937-1385.

Sincerely,

Mary Taggart Caseworker II

ts

cc: Dept. of Human Resources > File

Ħ

www....

Dr. GEORGE BETO Charman Humirille

RICHARD C. ABALOS JIM BOWIE

BUSH

WILLIAM SHAMBURGER

FLOYD N. WILLIAMS. SR.

For your information, in you plan to visit. giving date and time,

students are allowed, ible. please address his 76804.

yant. prownwood, Texas, he is the do not call collect). at the name of the rall at the name of the name of the rall at the name of .p him return the call at the anoth, but this all home twice a month, but this personal all home twice for his personal and on campus you may also send and on campus you may also student this purpose. You may a student this purpose. The amount of items a student they are limit the amount of items and money orders limit the amount of items and money are fire safety. Checks and after they are the another and cannot be altered after they are the another and cannot be altered after they are the another and cannot be altered after they are the call at the c p him return the call at the

chool. daily

will be reviewed every three months. A will be reviewed every three months. A will be reviewed every three months. A information of the officer who will share this information of the officer who will share this information.

ments, please feel free to call his parole working with you were are looking forward to working with you he are prownwood state school at Brownwood state ne are journing joi wall to me are school.

ure

fusan

Raby #0642368 Harris County Countyelle

RONJACKSON Executive Director

M'ART HOFFMAN Deputy Executive Director



TEXAS YOUTH COMMISSION BROWNWOOD STATE SCHOOL

P.O. Box 1267 • Brownwood Texas 76804 (915) 646-5541

Steve Robinson, Superintendent

COMMISSION MEMBERS

Dr. GEORGE BETO

RICHARD C. ABALOS

JIM BOWIE

SUSAN BUSH

Dr. WILLIAM SHAMBURGER

Rev. FLOYD N. WILLIAMS, SR.

April 29, 1985

Betty Jean Perteet 3014 Cedar Hill Houston, Tx 77093

Dear Ms. Perteet:

Charles Raby has been transferred to the Brownwood State School. He will be living in Success Dorm with other boys; his daily activities will be coordinated by his caseworker, Mary Taggart and directed by a trained staff.

Your son will have an individualized program designed to meet his specific social, educational, and recreational needs. An important part of our program is for a student to learn to be responsible for his behavior and to do this, we have the group therapy program and rules of discipline. The major disciplinary tool is "Restrictions," which is restriction from a privilege. For example, he may be required to go to bed early, stay in his room while other boys are enjoying leisure time or on an activity, or he may be required to do some extra work.

For the most serious behavior problems, a student is admitted to our security or disciplinary dormitory temporarily. You will be notified of serious behavior problems, such as escape or attempt escape, serious self-abuse, or assault on another person. If you have reason to believe your son is being treated unfairly, you should contact the assistant superintendent at 915-646-5541.

A professional staff consisting of a medical doctor, nurse, chaplain, consulting psychiatrist, psychologist, social workers, and teachers will be involved in the total program to assist your son in learning to cope with daily problems in living as well as preparing for his return to the community.

In addition to the staff at the school, your son will be assigned a office. His parole parole officer from the <u>Houston</u> office. His parole officer will be coming to see you in the near future. He will answer your questions or assist you in getting answers for your questions.



We encourage you to keep in contact with your son. For your information, a copy of our "Visiting Rules" is included. When you plan to visit, please notify his caseworker by phone or letter, giving date and time, so that he will be available.

You are encouraged to write as often as possible. Students are allowed to write to parents as frequently as they want. Please address his letters to Brownwood State School, P.O. Box 1267, Brownwood, Texas, 76804. You may call him at 915-646-5541 (please do not call collect). If he is not available when you call, we will help him return the call at the earliest possible time. Students can call home twice a month, but this is a collect call. He may shop in town and on campus for his personal needs; please send money regularly for this purpose. You may also send your child presents or gifts. We do limit the amount of items a student may have in his room for reasons of fire safety. Checks and money orders must be made payable to the student; and cannot be altered after they are prepared.

Your son's program and progress will be reviewed every three months. A report will be sent to his parole officer who will share this information with you.

If you have questions or comments, please feel free to call his parole officer or his caseworker. We are looking forward to working with you during your son's placement at Brownwood State School.

Sincerely,

Steve Robinson Superintendent

ts Enclosure

bcc: Tharani

Harris County

No. 52039

IN THE INTEREST OF:

Raby; Wanda Raby; Charles

CHILDREN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

313TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER SETTING HEARING DAY

This the	day of MAY 15 1987, A.D. 19, it is
ORDERED that the Motion To	Modify filed by Harris County Children's
Protective Services, shall	be heard before this Court at its regular
place of setting in Harris	County, Texas, on the 6th day of July,
1987, at 9:00 o'clock a.m.	

Signed this _____ day of _________, 1987.

ROBERT L LOWRY, JUDGE

JUDGE, DISTRICT COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

No. 52039

IN THE INTEREST OF:

Raby; Wanda Raby; Charles CHILD

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 313TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY AD LITEM

On	the	day of	MAY 1 5 1987		9,
the peti	tion in thi	s cause was pri	esented to me,	asking for	the
appointm	ent of an a	ttorney to serv	e as attorney	ad litem.	
The	Court appo	ints Lene	Green	to serve	as
attorney	ad litem a	nd to represen	t the interest	of Charles	Raby, a
party to	this action	n, whose wherea	bouts are unk	nown.	
SIG	NED this	day of _	MAY 15 1987	, 19_	
			ROJERY L.	District Court	

PRESIDING JUDGE

No. 52039

IN THE INTEREST OF: Raby; Wanda Raby; Charles

CHILDREN

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 313TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

AFFIDAVIT FOR CITATION BY PUBLICATION

HARRIS COUNTY CHILDREN'S PROTECTIVE SERVICES. Petitioner in the above numbered and entitled cause, in its Motion To Modify Petition, by and through its duly authorized agent, Affiant below, who, being duly sworn, says to the Court that the residence of the Respondent, Charles Raby, is unknown to the Affiant, and that after due diligence, the Petitioner. by and through its agent, Affiant herein, has been unable to locate the whereabouts of such Respondent and does not personally know his whereabouts other than that he was last heard of is unknown.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays, by and through the Affiant, herein, that a citation be issued for service by publication.

AFFIANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

THE COUNTY OF HARRIS

The undersigned states under bath that I am the agent for Petitioner and Affiant in the foregoing Affidavit for Citation by Publication and that I have personal knowledge of the facts and allegations stated therein and that they are true and correct.

AFFIANT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, the undersigned authority,
on this _____ day of ______, 19____.

Notary Public in and for Harris County, Texas

4

NAME: Betty Parteet

ADDRESS: 3014 Cedar Hill. Houston, Texas

RELATIONSHIP: Mother

Process should be served at that address

NAME: Charles Raby

ADDRESS: Unknown

RELATIONSHIP: Father

Citation by publication or other substituted service is necessary for the reasons set forth in the affidavit attached to or filed with this petition.

14.

There has been no change in the status of the children's property since entry of the order sought to be modified.

v.

The circumstances of the children or the Managing Conservator or Possessory Conservator have so materially and substantially changed since the entry of the order to be modified that the retention of the present Managing Conservator would be injurious to the welfare of the children and that the appointment of Betty Perteet as Managing Conservator would be a positive improvement for the children.

Movant requests that the Court make proper orders for the support of the children.

PRAYER

Movant prays that citation and notice issue as required by law. Movant prays that, upon hearing, the Court enter a modifying order in accordance with the foregoing allegations.

Movant prays for general relief.

Harris County Children's Protective Services

By:

Attorney for Movant Texas Bar No. 18643700 4040 Milam Houston, Texas 77006 (713) 526-5701

No. 52039

IN THE INTEREST OF: Raby; Wanda Raby; Charles IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 313TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CHILDREN

MOTION TO MODIFY IN SUIT AFFECTING THE PARENT-CHILD RELATIONSHIP

This motion seeking modification of a prior order is brought by Harris County Children's Protective Services, an authorized agency, Movant, which is located at 4040 Milam, Houston, Texas. Movant is the Managing Conservator of the children by virtue of an order dated March 1, 1983 in this causi. The requested modification will be in the best interest of the children.

The order to be modified is entitled Order In Suit Affecting The Parent and Child Relationship and is dated the 27th day of April, 1983.

ι.

This Court has acquired and retains continuing jurisdiction of this suit and of the children the subject of this suit as a result of prior proceedings.

II.

The following children are the subject of this motion:

NAME: Wanda Raby

SEX: Female

PLACE OF BIRTH: Houston, Texas

DATE OF BIRTH: 01-01-72

CURRENT RESIDENCE:

SOCIAL SECURITY #: Unknown

NAME: Charles Raby

SEX: Male

PLACE OF BIRTH: Texas

DATE OF BIRTH: 03-22-70

CURRENT RESIDENCE: 3014 Ledar Hill Houston Texas

SOCIAL SECURITY #: Unknown

III.

The following names and addresses of each party whose rights, privileges, duties, or lowers may be affected by this motion are:

IV. COURT ACTION REQUEST	ED
A. EMERGENCY HEARING ()Suit to Terminate ()Writ of Attachmen	()Suit to Affect ()Show Cause Only t ()Motion/Physical ()Other
B. FINAL HEARING: ()Terminate ()PMC to HCCPS ()PMC to other than HCCPS (X)Dismissal ()Continuance ()Amend Petition (ex	()Additional Service Needed ()Publication Needed ()Subpoena Witnesses ()Review Hearing(Affidavit attach.) ()Other
V. WITNESSES & TESTIMONY	± ∞
	Address Ph:
2. Name	AddressPh:
Testimony	AddressPh:
Testimony	
No in C	an a parent have legal custody of the
4. Has either parent hear	been divorced? NoUnk If, WhenWho has Custody ordered to pay child support? No
	to whom was the support ordered to be
5: Does the family receive	re AFDC? yes no
VII. FACTS JUSTIFYING COUR	RT ACTION:
Charles returned home on July 23, 198 probational status with Texas Youth Custody.	6. Presently, he is on eacape status from being on Commission. Charles is under Texas Youth Commission
Charles is no longer in need of servi	ces from Harris County Children's Protective Services.
	other since 7-86 and has been doing well. Protective
Training to the second	· ·

Caee)	
Jan	
59/34	
on on one	
when you	Huwist Lated by Lichard Lorder Lated by Late
and the state of t	Low Angel Hatel W. Lingle Hatel Le achied broken. Be Whe horold by he with the Denoted we with the Pennal of the direct And nichopie His with All high pictures the with All high pictures the with All high pictures the with
Se la	How achiet the Copy of the protected the copy of the serving the copy of the serving of the serv
1837 War	
JUL 6 1987 Oh and (le) and a f	

tro st SF bea



New Horizons Ranch & Center

[A Non-Profit Residential Center for Troubled Children]
P. O. Box 549
Goldthwaite, Texas 76844
915/938-5518

March 29, 1984

DEL BARKETT, ACSW Executive Director

PAUL KIRBY, MRE Assistant Director

MARY ANN BUTLER Director of Development

STEVEN SWEET, MEd
Director of Children's Services

BERNADETTE ALLEN, ACSW Program, Oirector

SCOTT ALLEN, ACSW Program Director

SHIRLENE GUTHRIE, MEd Program Director

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Gene Auldridge
Suzanne Doggett
Warren Duren
Dr. Tom Cody Graves
Doug Holtzclaw
ice Johnson
Ledbetter
DeWayne McCasland
Hazel McCoy
J. B. Morgan
Ronnie Rawis
Ken Sparks
Gene Weyerts

Kelly Mandel RE: Charles Raby (Chuck)

2525 Murworth, Suite 209 BD: 3-22-70 Houston, Texas 77054 ED: 9-1-83

Dear Kelly:

The following is an assessment of Chuck's progress at New Horizons during the past three months.

MEDICAL AND/OR PHYSICAL: Chuck is in excellent physical condition. He has had no significant illnesses or injuries since the last report. He is receiving no medication at the present time.

DEVELOPMENTAL AND CHRONOLOGICAL AGE: Chuck's physical development is appropriate for his chronological age. He is experiencing some of his adolescent growth at the present time. His emotional development is generally appropriate although in many ways immature particularly in his interaction on a one to one basis. Also he has a tendency to overreact emotionally to minor kinds of incidents and thus bring on some aggessive types of behavior toward his peers particularly.

ENVIRONMENTAL, FAMILY AND SOCIAL: Chuck has been in contact with his mother and his sister. Plans are that his sister will come visit him within the next two or three weeks when his case worker comes to see him. He has talked with his mother by telephone and at this point he would like to make a weekend visit with her. He seems to have some emotional involvement as for as his sister is concerned! With his mother he seems to be wanting to fulfill some kind of need but there does not seem to be any strong emotional need that is present. Chuck generally interacts appropriately with peers and staff although he has a tendency as indicated above to overreact to minor incidents and to deal with it thru some hostile kinds of behavior, hitting, pushing, and verbally abusing others. This is very inconsistant behavior in that he does not exhibit it all the time and

Counseling Services . Vocational Training . And amin Training

